Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by tho written
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

' ' Form 472

Return of Final Meeting 1n a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

L 05635392
Name of Company
i
! Keep It Kool Shade Sails Limited

47 We
Siman Franklin Plant, ¢ Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, Et4 9XQ

Daniel Plant, 9@ Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was dwiy=held—en/summoned for 26 February 2014
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy I1s
attached} laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of
the company has been disposed of, and that ire—same—was~done-seeerdimglyY no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was awiy-halg-emisummoned for 26 February 2014
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it

showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-was-dene-aceerdiagiy/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at 9 Ensign House, Admiral's Way, Marsh \Wall, London, £14 9XQ

The winding up covers the period from 19 October 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

1 No quorum was present at the general meeting and therefore, the members did not resolve against the Jont
Liguidators having ther release

2 There was a quorum at the meeting of creditors and in accordance with Rule 4 63 of the Insclvency Act 1986, the

resolutions were deemed to have been approved by the majority of those present or by proxy The creditors
therefore resolved that the Joint Liguidators recewve therr release

Signed Date 03 March 2014

SFP

9 Ensign House
Admurals Way
Marsh Wall
London

E14 9XQ

Qi

05/03/2014 #397
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Ref KIKO002/SFP/DXP

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



Keep It Kool Shade Sails Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receibts & Payments
From 19 October 2012 To 26 February 2014

SofAf £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Book Debts Secured by Factening Agre 54,963 60
- {54,963 60)
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder (1) 1,000 00
{1,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 54,96360
1165973 Surplus VAT from Administration 11,65873
1,271 49 Balance from Administration 1,27149
Bank Interest Gross 158
67,896 40
COST OF REALISATIONS
SFP Datastore 13566
Office Holders Remuneration 17539
Office Holders Disbursement - Cat 1 1200
Office Holders Disbursement - Cat 2 13851
Surplus Admin Officeholders Remuner 10,80000
Surplus Admin Office Holders Disbs-C 400
Surplus Admin Office Holders Disbs-C 28787
Corporation Tax 21827
Statutory Advertising 16110
(11,932 80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{429,271 94) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NiL
NiL
(416,440 72) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NiL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

imon Franklin Plant
Joint Liquidator

03 March 2014 09 10




Strictly Private and Confidential

Keep It Kool Shade Sails Limited (In Liquidation)

Final Report to Creditors
Simon Franklin Plant Danie! Plant
MIPA FABRP MIPA FABRP
SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E149XQ

Tel, +44 (207) 5382222
Fax +44 (207) 5383322
Emaill. simonp@sfpgroup com

danielp@sfpgroup com

This report has been written and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provistons of the Insolvency Act
1986 and the Enterpnse Act 2002 It may not be disclosed, dissemmated or copied withoul our prior wntten permission, other

| than to those entitled under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no hability will be accepted to any other person
or party who acts or refrains from acting on its contents



Keep it Kool Shade Sals Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
25 November 2013

A)

B)

C)

D)

Introduction

| refer to my annual progress report (“Annual Report”) dated 28 October 2013, prepared in
accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (‘the Act”) and Rule
4 49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) ("the Rules”) The Annual Report advised that
the only matters preventing closure of the Liquidation was to finalise the position in respect of
post appointment Corporation Tax and to seek the necessary clearances These have now been
finalised and | now consider 1t apprapriate to commence the closure of KiK's Liquidation and
obtain my release as Joint Liquidator

Accordingly, | am now convening final meetings of members and credtors, pursuant to Section
106 of the Act, to present my final report pursuant to Rule 4 126 of the Rules and to obtain
approval for my release as Joint Liquidator This report covers the period from 19 October 2013
to date and should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report

Asset Realisations

All assets have been realised and detalls of these were imparted to creditors in the Annual
Report

No further realisations have been made in addition to those communicated to creditors
previously ;

Payments

No further payments have been made to agents, in addition to those communicated to creditors
previousty

Expenses paid from the estate are reflected on the enclosed Receipts and Payments account
and are self explanatory

Estate funds were banked n a designated chent account at a UK bank and accordingly there is
no account held by the Secretary of State to reconcile the attached report to

Investigation

In accordance with my statutory duty, a requisite D Form addressing the director’s conduct has
been submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

My enquines into KIK's affairs were assisted by SFP Forensic Limited ("SFP Forensic”) and are
now complete There 1s no prospect of a recovery for the benefit of credtors



Keep it Kool Shade Sails Limited {1n Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
25 November 2013

E)

Joint Liquidators' Time Costs and Disbursements

In accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed in the
Administration, applies in the Liquidation, fixed under Ruie 2 106 As such, the Joint Liquidators
are authonsed to draw remuneration on a time cost basis and recover Disbursements as
categonsed n Statement of Insolvency Practice (“SIP 9%}, Category 2

During the period from the first anniversary of KIK's Liquidation to date, the value of time costs of
my staff and me In aftending to various matters, amounts to £1,175 Time costs to date total
£7,113, plus VAT A breakdown of those time costs, together with a summary of charge out rates
of staff allocated to deal with this matter and a standard activity summary 1s attached

During the Liquidation, fees totaling £393 have been drawn representing Jont Liquidators’
remuneration Accordingly, my firm has incurred a write off in relation to post-appointment time
costs of £6,720

SFP Forensic, SFP Recoveries Limited (“SFP Recovenes”), SFP Property Limited {"SFP
Property’} and SFP Datastore Limited (“SFP Datastore”) {collectively, 'the Associated Entities”)
are entities which are associated with the Jont Liqudators’ firm, SFP Pursuant to SIP 9
payments made to outside parties in which the office holder or fus firm or any associate has an
interest should be treated as a Category 2 Dishursement In accordance with SIP 9, this report
provides requisite information concermng the Associated Entities

The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions which either the
office holders or outside agencies could undertake It is considered that by wiriue of their
specialist nature and close proximity to SFP they will achieve better results than the office
holders, their team or any outside agenctes would be able to accomplish

The remuneration of the Associated Entities 1s on an hourly basis, divided into 6 minute units and
calculated as follows

Entity Basis of Remuneration Staff Hourly Charge Out
Rates
SFP Forensic Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Recovenes Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Property Time Cost £100 - £350*
SFP Datastore Fixed Fee / Time Cost £1850 - £75* /™

* These may fluctuate / alter duning the course of the Liquidation

* Dlease see enclosed breakdown of SFP and Associated Entites' Charge Out Rates for
Storage and Retneval Rates

During the penod from the first anniversary of KIK's Liquidation to date, none of the Associated
Entites have incurred any additional fees During the course of the Liquidation, SFP Forensic,
SFP Recoveries, SFP Property and SFP Datastore have incurred time costs of £2,555, £28,



Keep it Kool Shade Sails Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Repart to Creditors
25 November 2013

F)

G)

H)

£312 and £68 respectively SFP Datastore have also incurred disbursements in the sum of £136
in respect of storage costs Breakdowns of time costs incurred by the Associated Entites are
enclosed, from which you will note that none of them have drawn any fees

Collectively, the Associated Entities have incurred a write off in relation to the post appointment
time costs of £2,963

Creditors have previously been provided with the definitions of SIP 9, Category 1 and Category 2
Disbursements Expenses in the sum of £12 have been incurred in respect of land registry
search fees In total, £12 has been recovered during the Liqudaton as Category 1
Disbursements Postage costs in the sum of £139 have been incurred during the Liquidation,
with £139 of this being recovered as Category 2 Disbursements

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

At the date KIK moved from Administration into Liguidation, the Joint Administrators had incurred
ocutstanding post appomntment time costs of £11,625 Joint Admunistrators’ remuneration totalling
£10,800 has been recovered during the Liguidation penod | have also recovered disbursements
in the sum of £292 from the Administration penod, in respect of Company Search fees and
postage

Creditors’ Rights

Pursuant to Rule 4 49E of the Rules, within 21 days of receiving this final report a creditor may
request that the Joint Liquidators provide further information about the remuneration and
expenses set out in the report A request must be in wnting and may be made by a secured
creditor or by an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured
creditors or with the permission of the Court

In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% m value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the
Court, may apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are
excessive Any such application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of this report
Qutcome for Creditors

Secured Creditors

A company search revealed that HSBC Bank PLC (*HSBC”) had regustered a Debenture over
KIK on 22 December 2010 Payment in the sum of £1,000 was subsequently remitted to HSBC
pursuant to its charge

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential credtors in the Liquidation




Keep it Kool Shade Salls Limited (in Liqutdation)
Final Report to Creditors
25 November 2013

Prescribed Part

The Joint Adrinistrators’ Proposals for KIK stated that the prescnbed pan, defined under Section
176A of the Act may be payable However, | ¢can confirm that the prescribed part was not
payable, after taking Into account the costs and expenses of the Administration and subsequent
Liquidation

Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured claims received to date total £432 636 Claims have not been adjudicated upon as no
dividend will be paid to non-preferentia! unsecured creditors

In accordance with Rule 11 7 of the Rules, | declare that the realisations to date have not been
sufficient enough to enable a dividend distnibution to any class of creditor

Formal Business

In accordance with Section 106 of the Act and pursuant to Rule 4 126 of the Rules finat meetings
of members and creditors of KIK will be held on Wednesday 26 February 2013 at 10 00 am and
10 30 am to receive this draft report, which will become the Joint Liquidators' final report, unless
there are any changes following an application by creditors in accordance with paragraph G)
above and for the purpose of the following, namely that

1) The Joint Liquidators’ final receipts and payments account be approved, and

1) The Joint Liquidators receive thewr release

The following documentation 1s enclosed

statutory information n relation to KIK,
¢ the Joint Ligwdators’ final receipts and payments account,
o notice of final meetings of members and creditors,

» aproxy form to enable members and creditors to vote at the final meetings without attending
In person,

» an analysis of the Joint Administrators’” tme costs for the Administration pernod 28 October
2011 to 19 October 2012,

e an analysis of the Jont Liguidators’ fime costs for the penod 19 October 2012 to 25
November 2013,

o an analysis of the Jomt Liquidators’ time costs for the penod 19 October 2013 to 25
November 2013,




Keep it Kool Shade Sails Limited (in Liquidatton)
Final Report to Creditors
25 November 2013

» a SIP 9 standard actwty summary sheet,

e an analysis of SFP Forensic's time costs for the period 19 October 2013 to 25 November
2013,

» an analysis of SFP Recoveries' time costs for the period 19 October 2013 to 25 November
2013,

¢ an analysis of SFP Property’s time costs for the period 19 October 2013 to 25 November
2013,

¢ an analysis of SFP Datastore’s time costs for the period 19 October 2013 to 25 November
2013,

s abreakdown of charge out rates for SFP and the Associated Entities,

s aproof of debt form, and

a creditors’ guide to Liquidators’ fees

Please ensure that the proxy form I1s completed and received by this office by 12 00 noon on the
business day before the meeting Whilst faxed proxies are accepted, email proxies are not If you have
not previously submitted a proof of debt, please do so together with your completed proxy form

Pursuant to Rule 4 60 of the Rules, in fixing of the venue for the meetings of creditors, due regard must
be given to the converience of the creditors In the circumstances, | consider that my office at SFP, 9
Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London E14 9XQ 1s centrally located and easily accessible by
the majonty of creditors and it 1s cost effective in the circumstances to convene the meeting at this
location

Finally, 1 would like to advise you that these meetings are a formality required by the Act and there is no
specific requirement for you to attend. The only business of the meetings will be that referred to in the
paragraph above and there will be no other formal business conducted

Should you have any further quenes, please contact the Administrator dealing with this matter, Amy
Lowden

Yours faithfully




Koep It Kool Shade Sails Limited (in Liquidation)

Company Number.

Current Registered Office

Previous Registered Office:

Type of Insclvency:

Date of Appointment:

Appointees:

Address.

Statutory Information

05635392

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London

E14 9XQ

Unit 1Grove Close
Gayton
Northamptonshire
NN12 8NG

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

19 Qclober 2012

Simon Plant
Daniel Plant

SFP

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London

E14 9XQ



Keep It Kool Shade Sails Limited
{in Liguldation)
Joint Liquidators' Final Abstract of Receipts and Payments
for the period from 19 October 2012 to 25 November 2013

Receipts & Rocelpts & Antlclpated
Payments Paymants  Recelpts & Pyyments  Anticipated
SofA From190¢t12 From130ct13  From 25 Nov 13 Outcome
Estimate to 16 Dct 13 to 25Nov 13 to 26 Fob 14 126 Fob 14
£ £ £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,27149  Balancs from Administration 1,271 49 - - 1,271 49
11,65973 VAT from Administration 11,659 73 - - 11,659 73
- Bank Interest Gross 158 - - 158
12,931 22 12,932.80 . - 12,932.80
COST OF REALISATICNS
Chargeholder Payment - HSBC Bank Plc 1,00000 - - 1,000 00
Joint Admimistrators' Remuneration 10,800 00 - - 10,800 00
Joint Administrators' Category 1 Disbursements 400 - - 400
Joint Administrators’ Category 2 Disbursements 28787 - - 287 87
Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration - - 393 24 39324
Joint Liguidators’ Category 1 Disbursements - Land Registry search Fees - - 1200 1200
Joint Liquidators' Category 2 Disbursements - Postage - - 138 51 138 51
SFP Datastore Limited Disbursements - - 136 08 136 08
Statutory Advertising - Courls Advertising Limited 76 50 - 84 60 161 10
12,168.37 - 764.43 12,932.80
Balance in Hand 764.43 NIL
REPRESENTED BY:
VAT Raceivable 300 00
Current Account 464 43

764.43




Notice of Final Meetings

Pursuant to
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 4,126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

IN THE MATTER OF KEEP IT KOOL SHADE SAILS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that Final Meetings of the Members and Creditors of Keep It Kool Shade
Salls Limited (in Liquidation) will be held at 1000 am and 10.30 am respectwvely, on 26 February 2014
at the offices of SFP, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, Lendon, E14 8XQ

The meetings are called pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.126 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 for the purpose of enabling the Liquidators to present an account of the winding
up and for the passing of resolutions in order to finalise the Liquidation. A member or creditor entitled to
attend and vote 1s entitled to appoint a proxy lo attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not

also be a member or creditor

Proxies to be used at the meetings should be lodged with the Liquidator at SFP, 9 Ensign House,
Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ no later than 12 noon on the business day before the

meetings

Signed

Dated 25 November 2013




Rule81

Noiet b holp completon of e
lorms

Pease give Ll nama & eddross
Tor ot

Plgasa nsorl name of peron
{whio muat be 18 or over) or the
*Charmnan of e mesling i you
wnh o provide for stemativa
proxy-hokden i ha
dumstancat that your St
choca s unatin b afend plecse
siate the nama(s] of ha
zhomatves 13 wel.

Pinays delats words n brackebs
i ha proxy-holdor 4 enly 1 vote
a1 diectod ie ha has No
discraton.

Plaasa completn s secion by
wher woling lor of aganal he
proposed mxluten

Any cher mxohrions weach 6
procy-hekdoris lo proposs or
voby in favour of or aganst
#hould be sl oul I harbe:
paagraghs n he space
movided baow paragranh 1 1f
mcre mom s raq e ploese
usa the other side of $is Torm,

Thi form rus! be sgned
Only 1o be comploted f the

membet or ceadiler has Mot
wighed i person,

Form85
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
SPECIAL PROXY (Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)
in the matter of
Keep It Kool Shade Salls Limited (in Liquidation)
and in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Mame of Member /
Credrtor

Address

Name of proxy-holder

I appoint the above person to be myfthe member's / creditor's proxy-hoider at the meeting of members / creditors to
be held on 26 February 2014 or at any adjournment of that mesting  The proxy-holder is to propose or vote as
instructed below {and In respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 15 given, may vote or abstain at
hiser discretion}

Voting Instructions for the following resolutions

1 “that the Joint Liquidators’ final recefpts and payments account be approved” and

FOR/AGAINST
*Delete a8 appropriate

2. “that the Joint Liquidators receive their release”

FOR [ AGAINST
* Delete as appropriate

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with member / creditor or relationship to member ! creditor or other authority for signature

Please Note that if you Nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will be the current
liquidator




— . l-.||tif*
, | _ | “
oo 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 ‘o0 0 000 1000 100 0 000 000 D00 _ TonEBHSaATT JE0L "
100 0 00 000 1500 ‘00 000 100 000 00 000 ‘000 000___ 000 000 | 00
000 oo 000 ipo 0 000 000 ‘000 1000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 ' WOM BAEASIILPY
000 ___ 000 000 '00 0 00 000 '000 100 0 000 0o ‘00 000 000 00.0 ! syiodey
00 000 000 1000 000 000 ‘500 loo o 000 000 __000 _ 000 lo 0 000 poNUp| Wit Buinsing)
000___ 1000 000 oo 0 000 000 000 00 200 000 000 000 000 000 suoneBisenul
1000 ___ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 '00 0 000 000 ; ~ meirey ey
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00.0 000 000 looo 1000 000 _ uonesedalg 0SED
, , : ! . | , _ USTEEGEAU|
_: i | ) N ' ¥ H
los zee'se lozooz  0ss9t  0ZHE 0¥ ¥E ogElL  lozoy 000 00 € 0z ¥ 00 0 ,00.0 0L L logiz | Tulicid PUE UOEASUIIIPY TEIOL |
loseg'ss rzooz _ oesve  lovwy  ozze  0sen 0608 (000 oot jossy o000  'oo0 _JozL oevz U0,
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 To00 {000 000 100.0 lo0 0 ,000 i00 0 00 0 ABojouye | UAIRULIOJ |
loosso’s 'iweze oL 000 02 0 000 oe ‘000 aL0 0Lo 000 000 000 000 eouendwon|
lgame___gLesz ‘080 01 0 100 0 000 ‘000 000 040 000 '00 0 ,000 000 000 . uoqexe ajeiodiop)!
0929 60M0Z O£ 1010 ‘0L 000 030 000 050 0LO 00 ‘a0 000 000 | Bununoooy 21EIS3
'0GZ6Zy  BZZVE U6 0zt lozo 000 g ¢ 000 00.0 0zl 0090 000 000 000 ' Buioday Aoiners
0008 _LLS9) __ (SE€ 04 L ‘og 0 000 91 4 000 Lo 108 0 '00 0 '000 1000 D00 ! SpICOBY 1O BIUBUBIEI
000 000 000 000 '00.0 000 oo 000 00.0 'o0 0 000 0001000 00 | uoneayioN Jusunuoddy
000 600 000 000 1000 000 000 1000 00 looo oo 00000 000 : dn-1ag BAIEASIUILIRY
000 1000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 1000 1000 %00 _ Buluueid 258
_ _ ! ' I _ i | K | TT0GETd pUe UOHERSIOIIDY

3 si5eD _ 3 el

B)StSS o} ’ ) 13 ; A ,
jeioL | abmisay juelstssy 10}eu)SIULIDY 10}RISIUIWLIPY 101485 13Beuepy 1aBeugpy Jo1UIg Jminang NOILINNA M40 40 NOILVIIISSYIO

ZIOZ HIFOLO0 61 OL 110Z ¥IFOLIO 5T QOIM3d NOLLVHLSININGY 3HL 404 S3AvH 1NO JOUVHD ONV WLL 40 AMYNNAS

(NOLLYCINDIN NI) 3L SIS IAVHS TOOM Ll 433X

B .,ﬂi FuEpREamRR



o T * -1 ,

Jobreuep] 101Ueg NOILINNS MYOM 0 NOILYNAISSYTD

JUBLSISSY 1nfieury) Joraeig

goos. Esow D6l 000 ‘000 ‘000 %00 000 000 50 00 0 000 v 000 BupaIL (6151
000BZ £SO 061 000 ‘o0 0 1000 000 000 '000 060 _ 1000 000 o L 1000 | L 0.
‘000 _ 000 __ 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo 0 '00 0 1000 : w3,
')og 000 000 000 000 loo.0 90 0 000 '00.0 000 _ 000 000 00 0 000 uonexe] sl2sedion|
000 __ ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 _ 000 000 '000____ 004 , Bujpes . 10} Suuncady!
000 _ _,000 000 000 __ ‘000 __000 000 000 ‘000 000 _000 o0 0 ‘00 '00 0 ) 8%«.@883&-%8@:%
p00 __ 000 000 000 '60 0 000 000 000 00,0 000 ___ 000 000 000 000 X suoneqobay - Auadod
000 000 000 .“.obo. log 0 000 __ 000 loo o D00 000 100 0 '00.0 000 000 | ssonddng
000___ 000 000 _'on0_ 000 '00 0 000 ‘000 000 000 000 looo ‘%00 000 . T sauwosn
00 o (000 000 000 00 000 000 000 000 800 ___lmo 000 1000 Guuoruon pue wioweSeuEN
000 _ _000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 '00 0 000 lono 000 100.0 Buiuueld
m ” . R L

1 ) | \ : _r | -

00SET'E  ECOP DG GL 00 0 00 0 lov o (000 000 o0 0 gL looo 20 0 Tos 1 lozor | TI658E JO UOHESIESY 0L,
‘oosezs  gcay 0B6L 000 loa 0 0v 0 000 looo____[ooo ez 000 000 051 '0L0L 840,
1000 000 000 000 000 fog 0 000 1000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 ' sleg nus-x3
looo 000 'o0 0 1000 000 'ooo 000 000 1000 000 000 Y 000 L 8ES Nyrs-u|
_o,o 0 000 000 'p0 0 000 000 000 oo o 1000 00 0 ] Qo 000 000 : 0Py [BUOISSRI0I - Ausdoig
000 000 000 000 000 looo P00 000 000 lo0 0 000 000 '00.0 000 suonenoBap - Ausdoig’
©00_ 000 1000 000 00 w00 oo _looo o000 _ Jooo 000 000 000 00O uesion 1a5Q
000 000 000 000 100 0 000 000 000 ‘060 1000 000 000 000 100.0. BNLL Jo uonuBIaY
‘000 ___ 000 000 000 1000 000 1000 000 000 00 '00.0 000 000 000 siassy Buunsy) 'Bulinos "UoYEIP!
000 000 100 0 {000 000 {000 '00 0 000 D00 000 1000 000 000 oo .
[ i X ! r I ! 1 ! . ! FI0ECE JO UGIESHEoH

3 MumOU 330 |
_

L4101} abesony

Zi0Z ¥380L100 61 OL +10Z ¥3F0L00 62 QOMZd NOLLVHLSININOY JHL HOH S3IVY LNO FDHVHD ANV FWLL J0 ANYNNNS

{NOILLYQINDN NI) Q3LINI STIVS 2AVHS 00 Ll 433X

T



awn Jauped Buiaq se paipsseo Asnoinasd sem £10z udy § 01 Joud paunaul swn 0) SABIAI YOIYM
umoys aw Auy ‘pabueyoun uiewas sajes Jno sbueyd Apnoy ay | SI0)081IQ SWEIAG SJSULEd [ ‘21,0z judy g uo papwin Buunonnsay d4S j0 uonesadsooul ayy Bumoliod an

4e1s 1o} soyey Ing abuey) Aewiung Joy xpueddy sos

—— - ,00 008°0L — | ||. - T i | uoREPINbI BUNP LMEIP UO(IBIBUNWAY
.!111 . 00 008'8 ! . | ﬁ ; I uonensjuprupy Buunp umeip uopessuUNWay,
. 00 5Tv'96 _| i ' i _ ! ZL0Z/0M/G) OF L LOZIOLIGZ WO 51800 104
T _Tooszy'ss 000WEY _ 0DSES'D Q0SZE'LE '000SYE 005207 00505 0002Z'4L 0055y ‘00D DO 0L0'Z 00 0S6'0L ' _ 3 1500 1801
o 065z 0000, '000SL 005 Q0S® 0005z 006z  'ooooe  00S%E (000 000S¥ 00005 | anoy sad 3 ojes aBaioay

. ‘893 DL 8§ 0695 [oo6zs 00Ty 018 we opis _ lovd oo X 06 €€ _ =101
“ L { ' ' | X .
logze8'LL_ v 88l 0569 0B EL 5z l0Ls 08 b lors oy 8 lovz lov L 1000 000 061 TIoNPoID 1E0L
10062601508k _ 02SS _ OZEH 0581 [0S or0 __ loys 08y 0rz 0990 000 000 081 e
'00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000___ 000 log 0 ‘000 'ooo oo 00.0 000 ! uofExe | 1850410
lgoszz _ 00GZZ 001 000 006 000 00} 000 000 000 000 fo0o 000 [o00 ! SIOYPALD) PRINDAS I LOBRUNUILOY
000 000 00 000 1000 m3 0 ﬁ.oc Q Do 1000 0o 00 0 Iwoo 0 000 000 YAADY [RUOISSOjOI - Auadoig
000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 00 _looo 000 1000 000 000 1000 suoqenoban - Auodaig
00OSE's 16861 __ 049 'te0 00y 000 000 000 log 1 000 _ loso 000 1000 000 2
00 000  _ 000 1000 000 '00.0 ‘o0 0 000 {000 ‘oo 0 oco DO 0 o0 @ 000 | Surep) J01paLy
0526 1v5L _ 090 MS 0 000 000 _MS p) 000 lao 0, wo— 0 000 000 000 000 w SJ01|PaIT) PAINIRSU YIM UONEOIURLILLOD
V ! | i TP

3 SIS00
12101

3 oi1es
abeiany

JUELSISSY JOIBIIS UILIpY 10|RIISIUNUPY 101U 10BeUER) 1aBeuey Jotag 1019310 NOILINNA MH0M 30 NCILYDIAISSYTD

Z10Z ¥390L00 64 OL L10Z ¥3AOLI0 §Z OIMId NOLLVHISININOY THL HOd §3LVY 1RO JOUVHD ANV INIL 40 AHVIHWNS

(NQILYQINDIT NI) O3LIKIN STIvS 3AVHS 100X L 433

BRENYE BT VTR
B Ha8E



! _ X | _
1000 1000 000 000 000 [00. 0 000 00 0 000 100 0 000 00 0 00 0 000 ToneBiTsaAD) e |
190 0 o0 0 '00.0 00 0 000 000 100 0 000 looo loo o 000 looa 1000 06 0 ByOo!
'000 00 0 1000 000 000 000 {000 oo 0 000 looo 000 000 looo 000 HI0 A PATRLISILILIPY
000 000 To00 000 00 0 1000 100.0 ‘o0 0 fog o 000 000 '000 000 000 | suoday
000 00 0 ‘000 000 000 fono 000 000 000 100 0 looo 000 00 0 00 0 ! paL(UAP) S Buinsng
‘000 000 000 loo o 000 100 0 1000 loo 0 000 (000 1000 fo0.0 000 000 i suonebpsanyy’
000 _fooo 000 1000 000 000 1000 o0 0 000 000 1000 000 1000 000 I AN [EUIL)
00D lwo 0 000 '000 000 000 loo 0 ‘000 00.0 '00.0 000 000 000 000 . uopesedaid 8seQ,
! “ - ! i
_ [ ) { [ |
l0s299'9 lezooz _ loeee 06 € 09 0L 05 ¢ g 062 0v € 102§ i0p o 00 0 0o 00 0 '
loo 000 000 000 000 loo fooo 000 00 0 g0 0 000 000 000 000 i Y10
looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 00 0 00 0 X ABojouya | UoRBULOjU]
005v24 5304z loor 00 0 os o 00 0 08 0 oo D 000 e e 000 D00 000 000 aouendwod
0006y Oosz  l00% 0z 0 000 0e 0 000 000 o | 0z 0 800 000 000 00 0 uonexe |, 81esocios
0GP L 0BAZ 099 0o 62 0 05 Z 05 L 0o o 06 L 0E 0 000 000 o0 0 00 0 Bupunoaoy 31els3|
0GZr¥'L  BOBIL 1018 or L DEE log 0 000 ‘02 Lo 000 000 000 1000 000 Buioday Aoineis!
05 (BK'L  9ZISL ‘066 M log 9 loi o DL L loz o 010 000 000 000 foao 000 SpIcoSY JO SALBUBIUIEW
00S? 0005k JOEO 000 'oe 0 000 0o e ‘000 000 000 loo o 000 000 000 UOEIRNON Jusunuioddy |
foo01s _ eeesz o8t 100 0 foo 0 000 ‘0¥ 0 1000 06 0 or L 000 000 00 0 000 dn-19 PANBASHIUPY
000 L_S 0 ms 0 1600 000 000 000 *8 0 |_8 0 000 000 000 ‘000 00 0 Buinug 3580
[ !

jeiol

J s150)

3 9108

sbimiony

_ BjoL

EISISSY

10IENSIUILPY

JOICSIUILIPY JOIUDE

1abeuey

1abeuep so1u0g ‘

Im_-_——r,
-

1012910

NOILONNZ HHOM J0 NOILYDI4ISSYID

£10z HIGWIAON SZ OL ZL0Z HIZOLI0 61 Q0¥ IHL HOJ SALVY LNO IDUVHD ANV JWIL 40 AHVNRNNS

(NOILYOINDIT NI) 3 LIWIM STIVS 3TVHS TO0N L1 d33)

cepaEEEE

dds



l | _ ﬂ _ _ | _ ! | [
|00 0 000 000 100 0 800 ‘000 000 lso 0 ‘o0 0 00 0 loo o 000 000 BUpEIL (£01 !
' 0 000 '00.0 i00 0 000 {000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 f 890
‘oo _iwo  loop 000 000 000 ‘000 ooo____ 'ooo 00____000 000 0o e
loa o 00 0 000 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ' )
(000 000 '000 loag looo 000 000 000 00___ oo 000 00 0 000 f Butpes Joj Bununoooy
'oo 0 oo loop 00 0 loo 0 000 lo0 0 000 000 000 Joo 0 100 0 000 | ooy [euorssajoig - Auedarg |
000 000 000 000 000 000 '000 000 00 0 000 000 000 oo suogeyobeN - Auedosd |
000 000 000 000 ‘000 Tooo 100.0 00 looo 00.0 0o e 100 0 000 | woyddng.
000 1000 000 000 '00 0 100 0 'oo0 000 000 00.0 000 1000 000 “ ssweisng.
000 _ looo oo 000 ‘oo 1000 '000 000 1000 1000 000 100 0 000 Buyoyuoy pue waweBeuey|
‘00 0 '00.0 loo 0 00 000 000 1000 000 000 '60 0 loo 0 1000 000 Bunieyd
w { . [ ! BupEl,
i _ “ _ 7
oo o 000 ‘oo 0 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 ‘00 0 000 00 0 (000 000 EYosE |6 USHESIEaY ' W01
loo 0 000 '00.0 000 \0e g 100 0 oo 0 00.0 ‘000 000 00 0 000 000 ( 1BY10
000 '00.0 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 oo looa 00 0 lnoo '0o 0 1 aeg nys-xa
'00__ 000 ‘000 000 000 000 ‘o0 0 000 1000 o0 0 b 0 000 000 | ajeg nys-u)
1000 000 000 000 000 000 ‘0o 000 loo 0 100 0 000 00 0 000 @0IApY [EUDISSA0L - Apiadad
000 000 1000 00 0 000 000 looo 000 loo0 000 000 00 0 000 suonenoban - Apadald
1000 000 'o0 0 00 0 000 000 1000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 uogasyog 199q
__80 00 0 000 000 100 0 000 1000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 anLL 40 UoURIRY |
000 000 1000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 g155Y Bupnsu) ‘BUNOeS ‘UOIEIIUER |
000 000 i00 0 4000 000 00 0 looo P00 00 0 0o o 000 000 000 !
i ' _ ' TEeEE 0 UoREEIEoY

3 51500 Joles

JUE]SISSY

J0IENSIUILIPY

Jolensiiuipy Jousg

1ebruep) Jobeuey sou0s Jo198.010 NOILDNN A HAOM 30 NOILYDNAISEYTD

el aBeiany

_ IBI0 L

£10Z NIEWIAON 5Z OL ZL0Z HIBOLDO 61 Q0MAd JHL ¥Od4 STAVH INO IDUVHDI ANV FALL 40 AHYINNNS

{NOILYQINDIT NI) g2IWN STIVS IAVHS 100N 11 4334

)] wEmEhREDR



sy} Jeuped Buiaq se pauisse]d Alshoinaid sem ¢102 (dy g 0) Joud pasnaul swir o) $a)2jal UJIUm umoys
awn Auy pabueyaun utewws) seje) Jno abieyd Aunoy 8yl SI0JIAIIC BWESY SIBULRd [iE ‘C1L0Z (Ldy § uo paywrt Suunpnnsay 445 o uonesodioour auf Bumorio4 gN

Heis Joj sajey 00 afueys Arewwing 1of xipuaddy sag

JUNGCIOE Lo UMEIP Loflesaumuay’

YED6E ] ! ‘ _ L _
) 0STLLL . ,. L £L0Z(L1/ST O} ZLOZ/OL/GL WOY KIS0D (101,
_ [oszu's  ooozy  ooss2's  loszes looseo’s  loosz  [oose6  loooes't 000 00 0 000 Y 3ms09 (10|
T Ties  oooor  woost  loosz  oosez  leogsz_ [o0siz Joooor  jooe 000 Do o 1000 Jnoy Jed 3 ajes ebesany
. 106°5E Ua v 0LLL__ |06E 09y WS z e 0z 100 0 log 000 ) moy,
B | L H
IDoSPr _ iSkI2L_ lpaz oED o0 b ov 0 080 o0 0 100 0 0 'op o 00 0 00 0 ,00 0 SoNpaI5 EeL!
000 ‘0o 000 000 000 0O ____o00 000 o 00 ___ oo 200 oo looo U1
__Sc 1000 000 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 __ 000 000 100 0 '000 uonexe erndiod
0069%_ ecggL (080 000 060 000 ___ 'ov0 000 000 Y 000 000 'ooo S10upaI) PRINISS LA LOHEIUMULION!
000 ____ 000 loo 0 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 100 0 000 jo0 0 000 %Y (BUOISSRY - Apadeid)
oo _ Jooo j000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 1000 000 suogeqobay - Auadoud
Wz 00sm_ 0o Tooo 1000 000 QL0 000 000 000 000 __ [o00 1000 000 w3
0059 DOOEL [0SO {0z 0 0€ 0 000 000 000 00 0 &0 0 000 0o 0 000 1000 SWIgL) IOUPRIZy
0SZ6L__ DOSLL oL L 010 0£0 v 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SI01IpID) PAINOISUN YA UGHEIINLLIOY
! “ | _ | | _ ! o]

3 51500

JUeLSISSY

JoEasivapy 1I01L/SIUIWPY JQIUSS

rafieuepy

rabreuepy 100mag

JEIVNG

NOILINNS MHOR 40 NOILYDILISSVYID

12304

£10Z ¥IAWIAON 5T 0L Z10Z ¥380LD0 6i QOIE3d FHL HOd SALVY LNO IDAVHD GNV TNIL 40 AHVININNS

iy |3 -m *
A .
= !

(NOLLYQINGIT NI} GILIKMT STVS IAVHS TOON 41 433X

LEr e .

d4ds



[ | | ' _ T ” .
‘o0 0 fo0 0 000 100 0 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 000 ‘600 o0 0 loo o 00 0 _ TGREBIEEAU] 18101
'o0 0 0o 1o 000 000 000|000 000 oo goo___ looo poo ___Jooo (000 )
000 looo 100 0 100 0 000 000 '80.0 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 HIOA BATENSHWAY
000 000 loo o 00 0 000 100 0 00 0 000 000 000 __looo 000 00 0 00 0 suodey
000 000 000 D00 000 looo oo 00 000 000 000 000 000 wo__ | pogiuaR) SWIELD bUINSINg,
00'0 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 foo 0 000 } suanebnsanyl!
000 000 ‘oog 000 ‘o0 0 000 ‘g o 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00D 00 0 e
'ioe  |mo 000 000 ‘000 1000 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 vaneiedaly 8sen
I L- : _ TiGTeBREaAul |
: ; _ ! I _
0STZL'L 'E696L _ 10LS s 1 000 oLl 000 g6z 0z 0 00 0 \000 00 0 000 000 '
000 00 100 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 {000 000 00 0 000 00 0 f 200,
00000 __looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 looo 00 0 00 0 ABOOLLDA | LOREULOUI
000 '00 0 000 000 00 0 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 aouendwod,
0528 00§44 0B 000 000 0E D 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 (000 uorjexe ) BiEIod0D
0523 £EB0Z __ QED 000 000 0z0 000 1000 0L0 [00.0 000 000 000 000 Bununcaoy 3IE1sa
fgGave _ Ovs6L 08 ov L 000 |08 0 0o 0 ‘o1z loLo o0 0 oo 0 000 '00 0 000 Bupuodey LOTNEIS
0009 00002 _ 0£0 ot 0 1000 0o 0 000 020 1000 oo _ 000 00 000 000 spi0oay jo BaVRUAUEN,
000 000 000 ‘0o 00 0 000 00 0 '000 000 looo 1000 D00 000 000 i uoijeayiloN jusunuioddy
000 000000 000 000 000 000 000 000 looo ___looo 000 1000 00 | dn1eg OATRIISIIWDY
000 1000 {000 1000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 (000 00,0 0.0 000 ! Buiuueld aseD
| i i 1 ] T I IUGE]J PUE UORENSILLIpY |

351500
1E101

R
abesany

e JURISISSY 10JENSILLIPY JOIEISIIWDY 101UGS beuay JoBeuepy 10103g 101991Q NOILONNZ XHOM 30 NOILYDIJISSYTD

£10Z M3AWIAON SZ OL £10Z HIA0L20 61 AOIN3d IHL ¥Od STLVH LNO IOUVHI ONV JWLL 40 AYYAWNS

{NOILYQINOIT NI) A3LIWIT STIVS AVHS 100N 11 433X

~ [} - ey L
u



L _ d i ] ! ! |
000 000 000 000 a0 0 000 I THY 00 0 000 000 100°0 loo o 000 BUpEIL 18101
000 000 000 000 000 000 100 0 000 00 0 000 000 'oo 0 00.0 00 0 Yo
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 vH3!
000 000 000 00 D 000 ‘o0 0 o0 g 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 uojexe) eieodion
j00 0 000 '000 1000 '00 0 000 000____ (000 000 ‘oo _Jooo 1000 000 oo Buypes . 10} Bununcooy
000 0o o '00 0 000 ‘a0 0 000 o0 0 000 000 oo 1000 'o00 000 00 o | S0Py [PUOISSBDg - Aradod
000 100 0 jooD 00 0 ‘000 000 00D poo  looo 000 000 000 000 00 suonenobon - Auadoud
l00,0 000 000 000 _looo 00 0 000 100 0 000 D00 000 000 000 009 sianddng
000 000 000 000 1000 800 000 Tooo 000 ‘000 000 000 00 000 SIS
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ‘o0 o 000 fo0 0 000 000 000 000 GULOULON pue JswsBeuen
000 000 000 0.0 1000 00 0 000 000 000 foo0 'o0 0 00 0 000 000 L Bunueg
. ! _ { BUpEL,
1 | "
150 0 100 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 ‘00 0 000 80 0 00 0
(000 lo0 0 000 000 000 000 00 000 000 000 _ 1000 000 oo 00 0
000 ‘000 ‘00 0 0G0 000 000 1000 ‘000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 00 0 BjES NYIS-X3
00 0 000 000 00 0 000 looa 000 loo o 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 ajeg mrs-u !
204 000 ‘oo 000 000 00 0 00 0 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 SoIpY BUCISSAJald - Auadald |
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 loo 0 oo o 000 000 000 000 000 suoyeneboN - Auadold
00 0 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 uonSD 1650
000 ‘000 '00 0 ‘000 000 000 ‘600 000 foa looo 000 00 0 000 000 L Jo ucqusiey
000 (000 '000 1000 1000 000 {000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 slessy Buunsu) ‘BuuNdag ‘LoRESyIUAn
‘000 1000 ‘000 l000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 o ¢ 000 000 ] m
_ ] | I T ] ToeeE J0 BONEE(EeE

3 91800
je1oy

3 djed
Ibeiany

HOILONMA YHOM 40 NOLLYIIHISSVYID

JueIsIssy 10RNSIUILPY JolesiIpy J0IUSS

rabeuey) sabeueyy 10iu0g _ 1o1330Q

|

€1L0Z NISWAAON SZ OL £L0Z HIBOLI0 61 Q0I¥Id AHL HOd SALVH 1IN0 JHHVHD ANV INLL 40 AHVNWNS

(NOWLYQINDIT NI) @211 STIVS 3AVHS 1003 11 d33X

nn—-_——_ mlllllﬂ—um



alwn Jauped Buieq se payissed Aisnojaaid sem £1,0Z Idy g 0} Joud paLNdUl wn 0} SB3) YOIyM UMOYS
awn Auy pebueyoun wewa) sajel Ino sbueyo Aunoy ey s10j0811J ALRIS] SiBUE (8 ‘€102 judy g uo papwin Buunonasay d4s 0 uonesodiooy) avy Bumanod 8N

18 104 seieY INQ sBiey) Lewwng 1oy xipueddy 8ag

' oflqu nmm. m |,r 4 “ " JUNCODE UG UMBIP :a:EucaEm.ﬁ
S TILL C10Z/LLISZ O) ZLOZ/DLIGH \e0u) 51802 [El0L
[ 0s 66’5 | _ £L02/01/8) 01 ZLOZ/OLIG, WOl 51800 [EI0L
L 00GiL'L  loogsr 1000 fiszey  [oszz 00SzL 008G 00 0 00 0 log o 000 00 0 399500 _u.e._
) z9z6h _ looooi oo (002l lo0Szz  ieoose  {00Giz 000 oo looo 1000 000 “anoy 1ed 3 oje) aBeiany
| ue-w 108 ¢ 00 0 Tou 1 01 0 162 bz 0 _EZ 00 0 00 0 1000 log 0 RIoL,
h ]
058 geis lovo o€ 0 00 0 000 m___o 000 000 {00 0 000 00°0 000 000 Toupary 18]
000 J00 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 0o 000 00 0 el
000 ‘000 000 000 D00 000 000 000 000 1000 oo 000 000 000 uonexe | 812s0dia):
1900 '00 0 0o 000 1000 ‘000 000 000 000 oo o 000 000 000 000 SI01IpEI) PGS YPM LoeTjunEw0g !
000 000 000 000 100 0 loo 0 000 oo 000 100 0 000 000 o0 0 00 0 s0iApY feuoissajaig - Auadaid
000 000 _ 'sog 800 oo looo 000 500 000 000 000 D00 000 ‘000 suonenoben - Aysdaig)|
0szz  {00SEZ 040 D00 ‘000 ‘poo 01 0 000 oo ‘000 000 o0 00 0 oo vaa)
0002 0000, (020 020 ‘o0 0 l000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00.0 SWierD JOpaID,;
w8 01 MS 0L loio DL O ‘000 000 {000 000 000 MS 0 000 D00 WS 0 060 SIGIDID PAINOESUN i LONEINWOD!
| ! ¢ SIOP3IDN

3 51500
jeey

32kl
afeiany

elo]

WEISISSY

ICIBSILIWpY

18]ENSIUIWPY 101U3S

salficueyy

JaBeuey) Jouag

1eanQg

NOILLOHNS HEOM 40 NOILY JIAISSYID

£10Z MIGWIAON 52 OL £102 HIFOLDO0 61 A0IHAS IHL HO- STLVH LNO IDUVHI ONV JNLL 40 AUVWWNS

{NOILLVQINDIT NI} 03LINIT STUVS IAVHS TO0M Ll 33N

d+S



SIP 9 STANDARD ACTIVITY SUMMARIES

Standard Activity Examples of Work

Administration and Planning Case Planning
Administrative set up
Appointment notification
Maintenance of records
Statutory reporting

Investigation SiP2
CDDA report
Investigating antecedent transactions

Realisation of assets [dentifying, securing, insunng assets
Retention of title
Debt collection
Property, business and asset sales

Trading Management of operation
Accounting for trading
On-going employee Issues

Creditors Communication with creditors
Creditor claims (including employees and other
preferential creditors)




: - ; : . - I . ,
00 1000 000 900 lao o 000 000 00 0 000 ‘00 6, ‘o0 0 100 0 oo 000 ) UGHEBSaAUl [EIOL!
000 ____1000 000 000 oo 0 000 000 0o _jooo 000 000 {000 000 oo | e
000 1000 1000 000 oo g 000 1000 000 100 0 00 0 {000 000 000 000 YoM SANERSIILIPY |
000 1000 000 00 0 000 800 Tooo 000 1000 00 0 000 ‘00 0 100 0 000 spoday)
1000 000 1000 000 000 100 0 1000 00 0 000 000 000 000 '00 0 000 X pagUap| SWiE bunsing
ooo 000 1000 lono 000 '000 1000 000 000 1000 000 _ 000 000 800 | suoljebusenyl'
000 000 o0 0 000 1000 000 000 000 1000 100 0 000 '000 000 000 . MaIASY (eI}
000 000 lpoo 000 1000 000 000 000 looo 000 000 '000 000 ‘000 uppeiEdasy 252D,
- * h _ . ———_ ____ ouEbusaAui,
| i ' | B}

Mm%o oo 0 1000 1000 000 1000 000 oo 00 0 100 0 00 0 000 000 o0 0 | UWIPY 2101
00 __ 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 {000 (000 000 000 looo 00 0 1240,
000 oo 000 000 1000 |00 0 ‘000 looo 000 '000 000 00 0 ‘000 00 0 ABojpuyaa . uoneuLo
000 '000 1600 000 00 0 000 000 lnoo 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 8oURIdWoY
000 _ _'000 __ 009 000 000 'ioo 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 uopexe ) sjeiodion
000 000 000 000 1000 500 100 0 looo 000 ‘00 0 00 0 looo 1000 00 0 Bununosoy SIEIS3,
000 {00 0 ‘000 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 100 0 1000 000 1000 Bunsodsy Aoinmels
000 00 000 000 00 000 ___ 000 000 000 000 '00.0 000 ‘00 0 ' o SPIGOSY JO AUEUIIEW,
looo_ 000 _ ‘000 000 000 000 00 0 looo 000 000 000 000 oo o 000 LONEYION Waunuroddy
00 000 000 00 000 000 000 1000 000 000  looo 000 looe 000 dn-tog satRaSWRIDY!
009 000 000 000 000 woca 000 "800 000 000 000 000 000 100 0 Buuueid 958D

| )

3 51805
Iero)

1UeISISSY JolensIuwpY JOJRJISIULIPY JOIURS Jaleuepy Jabeueyy Joag _ J0}0801Q NOILONND HYOM 40 NOLLYSIJISSY1D

£10Z 4ZEWIACH 5Z OL £10Z ¥I80L1D0 61 Q0N JHL HOd S31VH LNO IOUVH) ANV IWIL 40 AMYIWWNS

{NOILYOINDIT NI} Q3LIWIT STHYS JOVHS 00X Li 433X

JSNIHQS

- 7 ]l )
M
J



. ” ! I : [ ._ .
000 ooo 000 0o 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 '000 000 000 BuipelL @01
awo 000 logo 00 0 000 100’0 1000 000 000 000 000 oo o 000 000 _ B0,
00 looo_____000 000 Tooo 000 o0 o 000 000 000 000 1000 000 ‘oo w3,
00 0 ‘000 000 000 {ooo ‘000 1000 000 000 100 0 000 o0 0 000 106 0 u uonexe] elelodiog,
000 Tooo fo0 0 fo0 D 000 0o 100 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 Buipes 1, joj Buguncoay |
‘000 oo 00D 000 ‘o0 0 000____000 000 000 1000 000 loo 0 000 000 oaiApY [BUOISSAJDId - Aadold |
oo 000 100 0 000 ,000 000 000 000 00 0 loo o 000 .00 0 1000 00 0 suonenoBa - Aadald
0o o loo o [oo 0 000 k0o 0 000 000 looo 000 00 0 000 000 "00.0 50 0 wanddng
00 0 ‘006 0o 000 oo 000 00 D 000 000 00 0 000 008 loo o 000 LBWBEND |
‘000 o0 0 '00 0 000 oo g 000 loop 000 00 0 ‘000 o0 0 000 100 0 00 0 Bupopuopy pue Juataeuey!
‘000 1000 ‘oo 000 looo 000 00 0 800 000 000 000 000 000 000 Bunued
i i ! BOIpEl) |
| | _
'tog 0 0 1000 000 looo 000 000 00 0 00 0 1600 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 558se 0 UoHeE|jeoy 130l
000 000 o0 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 oo 0 00 0 P01
0o o oo o loo o 000 '00 0 foco 060 00 0 000 1000 000 000 000 00 0 ! sieg Mes-x3 |
00 log _o0d 000 000 1000 000 {000 T 000 000 000 000 312G sy
000 000 1000 1000 000 1000 000 000 000 .000 000 000 000 00 0 a0inpy [BUOISSA|0sd - Abadoud |
00 lovg 000 000 0o looo ‘ono oo 00 1000 000 {000 000 oo ! suonenocbeN - Auadoid
000 000 1000 000 000 looo ‘000 000 000 000 00 0 (000 oo o 000 Landa)ieD 1950
000 oo 1000 00 0 ‘000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 Bfl1)_ 40 UONUSIY
00 0 000 looo 000 1000 (060 000 000 000 1000 laog loo o 000 000 058y Buunsuy BULNSES LONESYNUSP]
000 000 1000 000 1600 000 ‘000 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 00.0
_ _ ) , I \ ' TIOBSE jO UOHEE|E0T .

3 51500
eioL

3 diea
ofeiany

oy

JUBISISSY

101RSIUILIPY

JoieNSIUIpY J01UBS

1Beueyy _ Jabeuny 101G iopeng NOHDRMS HHOM 30 NOILYDIAISSYD

£10Z HIGWIACN ST OL £L0Z NISOLI0 61 QO3d JHL MO SILVY LNO FOUVHD OGNV JAWIL S0 AYYNINNS

{ROLLYQINDIT NI} Q3L $TIVS IAYHS 100X L dI
IHSHFH04

I R



yeys Joj seey inQ abiey) Aewwng Joy xjpuaddy seg

#. Fo o I ] i JUNO33E UQ UMESD UCREIBUNIAY
. ' 100 5552 ! ! | £10Z/4 LISZ 01 ZLOZ/OLIGL WoJj 81502 [H0L
I \ |00 5562 g , | £L0ZI0L/GL OF ZLOZ/OLIG) toy) SI503 |01
000 o0 0 000 000 000 000 000 looo loo o 90 0 00 0 000 351800 [B10L
“ loo o 000 looo [o0 0 fooo 00 0 fon o {00 0 000 000 00 0 000 nay sed 3 8181 0BeJoAY
_ 000 000 lo0o loo o foo o 00 0 looo 000 000 joo o 000 00 0 _soL
_— | . A
o oo 000 000 a0 0 loo o 0 0 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 on o 000 00 0 STonpais B0,
‘000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 Igo o 1000 000 000 000 000 ByiIo
000 ‘000 000 o0 0 000 000 000 00O 000 000 000 D0 0 '000 00 0 uonexe 81EIodio)
000 000 000 000 f000 000 00 0 oo 00 0 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 $J01pAI]) PAINIES UM UDIENUNWLICD
‘000 fono 00 0 000 000 000 000 00D 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 FAINDY [EUBISER0N - Apadoid,
000 ___ 1000 0o 000 000 00.0 000 000 00 lo0o %00 000 000 000 suonenoba - Auadold
D00 00 0 00 0 ‘000 ‘000 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 200 'o0 0 000 900 e
‘000 000 000 Jooo 1000 60 0 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 2000 000 SUNEID 1O1paID)
‘000 MS 0 000 00 0 pS 0 oo 000 000 000 o0 0 08 0 000 000 0o 0 SI01IPOID) PAINSBSUN Ui LOTEAILNWIIOD'
i . ! ! goppai)

Jael

12101

1uesISsy

lgiensiuiwpy

JOIENSIUIWPY 101UaS

JoBruely 1eBruepy 1011 h 10123110 NOILINNL ¥H0OM J0 NOILYDIHISSYD

£10Z ¥IAWSAON 52 OL €10Z ¥IFSOLI0 61 QORAd IHL HOL S3LVYH LNO TOHYHD NV TNIL 30 AHVAIWNS

——-———v
H
L

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} Q3LINM STVS 3AVHS 100X Ll d33N

DNSNIHOS
wwapnEas

dds



h 1 ‘ ! | { i
oo 0o '00 0 06 0 00 0 200 {ono 00 0 080 loo 0 000 000 000 60 0 UONEBRSAAU] " E1OL!
000 000 1000 00 0 00 0 1000 000 00 0 000 oo 00 0 000 000 000 18150
00 0 00D iooo 000 100 0 000 000 000 00 0 1000 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 WO, SNIBISIILIPY
000 00 0 000 000 ‘0001000 000 000 000 1000 000 1000 00 0 000 spoday
|00 000 000 000 'co 0 MS 0 000 000 000 100 0 000 000 o0 0 00 0 paynuap| swiey Bunsing,
000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 1000 000 suoiEBISIAUL|
000 000 000 100 0 000 log o 000 000 foo 0 000 000 000 000 000 maney reniui !
200 00 0 000 looo 000 000 000 000 '00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 uonesecald 9SED
! , ! UB(ieBRsoAU]

¥ “ f \

000 000 foo 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 fono 00 0 0 g

000 000 000 000 000 00.0 looo 00 0 00 0 000 000 looo 00 0 00 0 53410
90 0 00 000 000 000 000 '000 00 o 00 0 000 1000 ‘000 000 000 ABOOUUSD | UOTELLIOH
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 oo 000 souBdwo)
000 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 oo o 0o 0 000 a0 00 0 000 uofiexe), sipiodiop
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 Buipunoooy B121Sd
000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 0G0 Buroday Aoymels
000 1600 0o 0 000 000 0o 00 0 000 00 0 {000 00 0 0 0 000 00 0 SpIO0aY 0 POURUBIIEN
000 ‘000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 looo 00 0 000 oo 000 UonEINoN uaununddy
‘0.0 000 000 000 000 000 {00 0 000 000 '00 0 00 0 000 000 000 dn-1ag SANEASIILIDY
1000 MS 0 ‘o090 000 000 000 { 000 00 D WS 0 000 o0 o 000 oc 0 Buiuue)d 858D
1 ! _

3 s150D
#1041

e
abriany

(Bl JUBLSISSY 0jensIuiwpy 10]TJISIUIUIPY J0IU3S JoBeuep| 1abeueyy souag 10122410 NOILDONAL ¥HOM 30 NOILVOHISSYTD

£10Z HIAWIAON §Z Ol €107 Y380100 61 QO3 THL HOI S3LVH LNO IOUVHI ANV WIL 40 AHVIWNNS

{NOILYQINDIT NI) G3LIWIN $1IvS 3AVHS TO00M L 4334
SAUIA0IIE

EFTLIT ]
1
H



, ! 1 1 _ _ ! K
1000 000 loo o loo o '00.0 000 008 00 0 000 ‘o0 o 00 0 000 00 0 fo0 0 ! BOTpEIL 01!
200 000 mso looo i '00 0 000 000 000 l60 0 000 000 000 000 . g0
000 000 100 0 000 00 0 looo 000 000 oo 000 000 000 000 000 vz
000 1000 looo loo 0 000 00 1000 000 looo 100 0 '60 0 000 000 00.0 | uopexe} aj210di00)|
')oo  ‘oop _ ooo {000 100 0 000 ____j000 000 000 loo 0 000 ____000 000 000 | Buipe 1 Jo) Bununosoy
000 ‘00 ‘000 j00 0 ‘000 100 0 000 000 000 100 0 000 loo o 000 00 0 | aoApY [EUOISSDOL - Aladoig
000 100 0 looo 1000 000 1000 000 ooo [000 000 000 ‘000 00 0 000 suopenoBay - Auedaid,
oo 0 000 000 1000 loon ‘oo 000 000 000 000 1000 0o fooo 00 0 siaidong
000 0o '000 000 '00 0 00 g 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 SIBUIOIEND
000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 Buuouop pue juewsbeue
oo 0 '000 000 00.0 000 000 1000 000 1000 1000 100.0 000 00 000 Bumuerd
,ll- m ) q M V — .ml.lnr__lﬁ.m_t
—_— ; w | .
000 [T lon 0 "00 0 000 Tooo 00 0 0o  |ooo 000 00 0 000 10 0 06 0 5j055( 6 UOIGSIEAY T610]
000 lo0 0 '00 0 '000 000 000 looo 000 000 ‘000 000 oo 100 0 000 )
1000 /000 oo 0 000 1000 000 1000 000 000 (000 000 1000 000 000 oles nus-x3,
'wo oo Toa 0 000 {000 000 000 000 000 (000 000 000 00 0 000 B[RS NSy
000 1000 000 loo 0 1000 000 000 000 000 '00.0 000 000 1000 000 BOjAPYY [2uDISSaj0ud - Auadoid
400 0 00,000 1000 loa 0 000 000 000 000 '00 0 fooo 000 100 0 06 0 suonenoban - Auedold
000 oo 0 000 ‘oo 0 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 {00 0 000 000 D00 Lansalio) 1geg
loo 000 000 looo 000 000 000 0200 000 000 000 000 o0 0 000 BlLL JO UTNUBIOY |
000 000 000 00 0 000 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 wo___ sjassy Buunsy) ‘Buundag ‘uonesyauap]
000 000 000 000 00,0 000 000 000 000 000 000 200 000 00.0
' |

3 5150
1gjoL

3 aled
obesany

JUBISISSY JOENSIUIPY IOJEISILIMPY IOIUAS 1abieueyy Jabeueyy 10wdg 30100410 NOILONNS MHOM 30 NOILVYILIISSYID

£102 HIENIAON 5Z O1 £10Z ¥ITOLD0 64 GOIHId FHL HOd SILVY ANO IDAVHI UNY INIL JO AUYANNS

(NOILYQIND!T NI} Q3LINN STIVS 2AVHS TOOM LI 433X
S3IIA0IIH

- .. NEEEEWN
— P d45
"



#2935 Joj saey Ino sbiey) Atewiwng Jo) xjpueddy eog

b {00 0 ! _ T ' f HuN0S3E UG UMEIP Lopeisunuay]
1 fos 2z [ i H £102/41/5Z 01 ZLO2/0LIB) 10Y K500 1230y |
| 05 iZ _ | _ £102/01/8} O} ZLOZ/OLIG) LU0y KIS0 RO} |

‘000 000 ‘00 0 1000 900 000 1000 000 'ooo 00 0 800 Y00 0 3 si50D Jeioy!
! _lose o0 0 oo e 200 000 o0 0 oo 0 0o loo 0 000 000 looo noy Jod 3 ajes eBeisAY
T was 0 000 00 0 m__o 0 i8 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 7oL
_ . _

000 "0 0 200 ‘0o 000 000 B9 0 030 00 0 100 0 ‘g9 0 000 20 0 00 0 Woypary 1m0,

oo joo o 000 000 000 {000 000 000 _~8° {00 0 000 000 00 0 000 R0

00 _ +@o 000 000 000 000 o000  fooo_ ‘oo fooo oo Joon  Jooo  [ooo uonexey ajesodiog,

000 oo 00.0 000 00 0 100 0 100 0 000 D0O 1000 000 '000 000 000 SI0NPOID) PRINSOS UM USHESIUNUILIOY

‘oo (000 000 000 oo 1000 1000 T 0 000 ‘000 o0 o log 0 o0 @ ¢ 0 sanpy feuorssajaly - Agsadorg

i000____ 000 000 {000 ‘00 000 000 _ [o00 __ 'ooo 000 000 looo _ looa 000 suopenoban - Ausdatg

'voo 000 oo 00 0 000 00 0 ‘000 000 160 0 T00 0 800 '00 0 00 0 000 V3

1000 00 000 00 0 000 000 looo 1000 io0 0 060 100 0 '00 0 000 000 SunBID JoUpaID |

000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 'o00 ‘000 000 10 0 ‘000 000 000 SioUpasD pAINBSUN Lk ogENUULITY

| \ r \ ’ | | i i EoNpeIs

38500 3 wiel
leio | oGeriary

_ o148 JULISISSYy J01BHS)pUDY JOIENSIUNLPY J0IUAG _ Jahruey) 1afeuey jousg 101201() HOILIHNA HE0M 40 HOILYDI1AISSYI1D

£10Z YZGYWIAON SZ O €10Z 39010 61 A0IHId IHL HO4 SALVH LNO IDUVHD ANV INILL JO AHVHKNS

{NCLLYQIND NY) G2LINIT STUYS OYHS TOOM 1) dI3N
SANIAD 2N

W



C ! ! _ | ! ! . .
q..nm,nel 000 000 00 0 1000 000 T Y 000 {000 000 100 0 008 200 USTeBREeAUT 1EPL!
loog oo o 000 000 000 000 looo 000 000 ‘oo oo 000 00 0 000 | 18410
lo0 0 000 '00 0 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 1000 000 000 000 D0 O I WOM SANBNS|UILPY
®o 000 '000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 _ 00 's0 0 000 000 suoday |
000 1000 000 000 looo 000 1000 100 0 000 000 000 1000 000 000 payTuar| Suser) Bunsing'
'00 0 ‘000 000 ‘000 ‘000 000 ‘00 0 oo looo 000 ___ looo 000 00 0 000 suoneBsaaul’
000 000 000 100 0 1000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 mayAaY VI
000 000 00.0 000 000 000 000 00 ___i000 000 1000 000 looo 000 vonesedald aseD
| [}
] } 1
‘000 Too 0 00 0 000 000 000 ‘000 000 00 0 000 000 o0 0 [oo 0 1000
000 00 0 looo ‘o0 000 000 fo0 0 000 000 {000 000 000 000 000
lgo oo 'wo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ABojoUL ) LoIRULOH|
000 00 0 l0a.0 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 looo 000 000 000 | asuedwor)
wao Tooo_ lo00 100 0 000 000 000 000 1000 '50 0 000 000 00 0 000 i uonexe) ajelodion
o D00 000 1000 00 0 000 100 0 000 000 ‘oo 000 00.0 000 200 ! Bununooay aieis3’!
loo 0 000 000 200 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 'o0 0 000 Bunoday Amag.,
_oloo 000 000 000 000 loo o 000 000 000 ‘000 00.0 000 00 0 000 SPIODE} J0 AOUEUSILIEN
000 000 000 0o ‘00 {000 00.0 o oo ‘000 000 oo 000 000 uonEoyIoN Wewniaddy
000 000 ‘000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 %0 di-jog FATRASIHUPY
_ 000 Buisue)g 8seD),

sabeuey 1010108 NOILOHNAD HHOMA S0 NOILYDIHISSY 1D

101ENSHHpY jclensnLpy Joweg 1wbeuny] 1oy3ng

£10Z HISWIAON 5Z Ol £10Z HIBOLD0 61 AOIE3d FHL ¥O4 SLVY LNO FOUYHD ANV FHLL 30 ANVYWHNS

(NOLLYQLNDI™ NI} GALIWM STIVS 3aVHS TO0M 1) 433N
ALYSd0Hd



. 1 M | ! [ -

1000 100 0 1000 00 0 20 0 00 0 000 900 looo 000 00 0 00 0 000 00 b | Buped ] TeeL
foo 1000 {000 000 000 000 000 000 0090 000 00 0 ‘000 500 00 0 ! 2410
looo o000 To00 000 000 00 000 000 000 150 0 00 0 00 0 000 000 vu3
000 1000 1000 1000 000 000 100 0 |00 0 000 1000 00 0 00 0 000 000 uoRexe ) sRodoD
Too o 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 leo o 00.0 ‘000 000 00.0 000 00 0 Guipe, 1 40} Bununoooy
000 000 1000 000 000 000 100.0 000 00 0 ‘000 000 000 00 0 06 0 a3mpy |euoissejoid - Auadoid
000 00 0 000 00 0 o0 0 000 000 00 0 lpoo 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 suonepoben - Auadoid,
000 _|oop '000 000 00.0 000 900 00.0 00 ‘000 000 000 000 000 siopddng)
'00 0 000 000 000 000 000 Too 0 000 000 00 0 D00 000 000 000 ) SRWOISTD'
000 000 1000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 : Buuopuon Pue Juawobeuen !
00,0 000 Mooo 000 000 00 oo 000 000 000 00 0 Do 0 00.0 000 ! __ _Buwueg;
_ ! : i __BupEr,
¥ _ . | T

00 ‘080 100 0 000 000 000 o0 0 00 0 00 0 (oo o 000 000 000 00 0 S5%s¢ 5 Gonesijeoy 601
000 1000 ‘000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 100 0 w00 00 0 000 000 1890
00 _ _looo 1000 000 100 0 00 0.0 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 oles Mis-x3y
000 000 '00.0 000 looo 000 o0 0 000 00D 000 000 000 000 000 BIES NUIS-U)
200 000 _'00g 000 000 000 o0 0 ‘o0 0 000 000 Y000 000 00 0 00 0 a0IApY [EUOISSIjaId - Aliadod |
000 000 1000 100 0 loog 00 ¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 N suoqenobay - Auadaid |
000 '000 000 1000 'o0 0 000 000 000 000 000 Jna.o 000 000 000 | LOIRRIRD 1920
'00 0 000 000 oo 0 000 000 00 000 000 000 '500 000 000 000 oL JO LOpUBIBY
‘000 poo 000 000 000 000 1000 4000 000 1000 looo 000 000 000 Siessy Buunsuy ‘Buundag uonesyluspl’
000 000 100 0 000 000 000 000 fooo ‘000 000 iooo 000 000 000

_ _ * _ _ | TitEE jo UoWwE oL |

3 550D 3 9580

imay | obureay _ IE10L | wumsissy ioEnsiupy | JOEISIUNUPY JOIISS sufeucyy 1Beueyy rowog 1028m0 HOILONNS MHOM 40 NOILYSIJISSY1D

£102 NIGWIAON 52 OL £10Z ¥IFOLO0 61 AOIHAd FHL ¥O4 SALVYE LNO JOUVHD NV INLL 10 AHYWWNS

{NOILYQINDIN NI QZLINN STIVS SAVHS 100X 11 433X
ALSACHd

(L



Hei 10) setey g ebieyd Lewwng 1o} x|pueddy eeg

C _loo 0 T ) ! ! WINO35E DO UMEP LORRIGUNLLGY
L oS LE | j CLOZILLIST O ZLOZ/0LG), Wod) 503 [€10)
] 0SLE | ! | | £L0Z/0L/BL O ZLOZ/DLISL Way 1800 w10y,
i + 1000 loo o Topo 00 0 00 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 00 0 foo o 3 S1500 5301,
i ; loo 0 Jooo 00 0 000 000 000 00  looo 800 00 0 000 {00 0 noy sed 3 @42y abeisry,
! ” 100 0 ‘000 100 0 000 |00 0 000 000 fog'o Y Y 00 0 fag o 12104
, _ | _ . _ ] | . !
000 000 lop 00 0 o0 0 000 800 800 000 1000 000 looo 200 00 0 ! Topary 16101
000 000 0o 000 10,0 000 1000 i000 000 000 000 000 000 000 BU0!
000 000 00.0 000 Tooo o0 g 000 000 000 00 D 000 000 000 000 { uonexe) sjesodion
000 _ loop 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 00.0 00 0 000 00 0 000 | BIOUPAID) PRUASSS UTish UOHEDIINLILIOY |
000 00 0 000 1000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 009 | BIARY [BUOSSE0I - Aiadoig
000__ looo 000 100 0 '00 0 000 1000 000 000 000 000 00 000 00,0 suonenobop - Aadoid
o0e___ oo ‘o0 0 log 1000 000 ino.o 000 000 000 oo 000 00.0 000 w3
000 000 '00 0 000 000 000 Ing o 000 00.0 00 0 000 000 1000 100 _ Swiel soIpad
i00.0 'oo o 1000 000 000 000 000 000 00 000 000 000 00,0 000 | S101Ipa2) PRINGGEL) M LONENWILIOD
_ _ * : _ , T ] ! j i P

3 sis00 J e

2ol

ueisissy

JOleNSIUNUPY

I0IENSIVILIPY 1OIU3g

1uBeucyy

sofirugpt 010G

1019001Q

ROILIHNND HHOM O NCILLVIZISSYTID

18] afierany

€102 YIAWIAON 52 OL £L0Z YIAB0LD0 61 QOIHEd IHL YO SIALVH LNO IOUVHI INV TNILL 10 ANYINNNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} Q3LIWIT SIS 3AVHS 100X L d33M

ALH3dOUS
(1 1L EL ]t 1]

d4s



| ! i ! : ' !
000 00 0 '00 0 lon o 100 0 000 (000 'too 000 00 0 000 00 0 00 0 000
000 100 0 000 1000 000 000 '00 0 boo___looo 00 0 000 000 000 000 no
leoo 000 '00 0 000 000 000 000 ‘000 000 100 0 loo 0 000 000 000 WO, SAGELSTULIDY
“So oo o {000 00 0 {060 0.0 000 loo o 000 1000 jon o 00 0 000 000 suoday
000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 '00.0 000 000 100.0 D00 000 000 payuap) swier Bunsing'
fooo 000 000 000 000 000 T00 0 000 00a '00 0 000 000 000 000 suonebnsasul|
‘oo 000 ‘000 00 0 000 000 00 0 looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 MIATY |
000 000 000 000 100 00 0 000 oo 0 000 000 00D 000 00 0 00 0 voneledald Bsed)
- “ f _ I TonebRsaAl]!
" i

100 0 o0 lo0 0 looo lgo 0 000 Y 000 00 0 1000 000 000 00 0 000 Toueld pUs GONENEIONIPY [ET0L,
1000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 P00
00 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 ABOjoUYDa,L UafIeusop |
000 __ {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 BouENdWOD)’
000 000 0o 000 1000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00.0 uopexe] ejziodion
000 000 000 ‘000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 a0 D 000 000 000 000 Bugunoody S1EIs3
000 __ 1000 [00.0 ioo 0 00 0 000 000 100 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 Bursoday Ksoynie|g|
{000 000 _ (000 ‘00 looo _ fooo 000 1000 1000 {000 000 000 000 000 SPICOSY J0 SOUBURIEN
1000 '000 00 000 000 000 '00 0 000 ‘o0 000 000 000 000 000 uonEayioN JuBwIweddy)
oo o o0 0 00 0 ‘o0 0 looo 00 0 'c00 000 000 o0 0 000 D00 00 0 000 dn-1og BATRASIILLDY
oo 000 '00.0 loo o looo 000 000 {000 'o0 0 000 000 00 0 000 0o 0 Buiuuely 85ED!

t N _ | T ! T f BGuEd PUE UOREIBIUTLPY.

351500 F e

1810

abtiany

_ |e10L

JUBISISSY

1G18AS LIy

JOIRSISIUUPY JOILGS

1oBrunyy

iaBeueyy Jo1uss _

J012800

NOILONNA MEOM 40 NOLLY DI3ISSYD

£L0Z YIEWIAON 52 OL £40Z ¥IEOLIO 6+ QORH3d JHL HOJ S3LVH 1NO 2OUVYHD OGNV TALL 40 JHVINANS

{NOILYQINDIT NI} GALWM STIVE 3GVHS 100X 1) 433

3H0LSviva
FEROaRBaN

dd5



“ _ ﬁ _ _ “ . " T , ] )
loo 0 100 0 ‘ooo 800 ‘000 00 0 900 ‘00 0 00 0 1000 00 0 000 00 0 00 0 BUIPEIL 18]
000_ oo _looo 000 '00 0 000 00 0 oo looo loo o 000 000 00.0 000 BYD,
000 000 000 000 To00 000 000 '60 0 00 0 '00 0 000 [ 000 000 v,
'200 000 [o00 1000 looo 000 000 lo0 0 0o 0 000 '00.0 000 00 0 000 UOREYE] SIEMKLOT)

o0 000 1000 000 ‘000 000 000 loc 0 00.0 000 000 000|000 100 0 . Buiper ] 10; Buluncoy'
loo o 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 500 000 ‘000 000 000 {000 oo o _ soppy jeuoissaod - Ausdaid |
00’0 000 000 [00 0 ‘oo 0 1000 '000 loo o 000 000 000 000 o0 0 1000 X suofenoBan - Avadaug|
oo oo o 000 1000 100 0 000 ' 0 ‘o0 0 000 000 000 00 0 ‘000 00 0 ! arayddng:
900 Jomo__ w00 Jogo __ logo  Jooo oo . jooo  feoo _ jo0Q 000 000 '0o____loog sawoisn
_8 0 ;000 ‘oo 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 , Buucyuow pue Juawsieuen
w00 __ 0o 000 100 O 000 000 000 000 000 000 g0c 60 00 0 00 0 _ Buueld’
. _mw m BUpEIL

WMF 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 ‘000 200 foo o 000 00 0 J Siosee I UoReAIERY 0L,
oo 00 0 000 oo 0 000 000 000 000 000 looo 000 000 000 000 | 200,
00 oo 'e0o 100 0 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 _ sieg Mis-xg
'%0.0 000 log o ‘ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 a[BE NYS-U!
*00 0 000 000 loa 0 000 000 000 ‘000 oo 000 00 0 000 000 D0 0 Sonpy [BUOSSPIad - Auadoid

00 0 00 0 '00.0 00 0 000 000 1000 000 '00.0 (000 000 000 000 000 suonEmoBaN - fuadaid,
000 ‘000 1000 000 000 000 000 ' 0 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 uenasog 198

000 ‘oo 0 ‘000 b0 o oo 00 0 000 000 000 1000 ) 00 o 000 000 QL o uonuaiEy |
000 ‘000 '00 0 000 1060 00 0 000 loo o ,000 ‘00 0 00 0 00 0 {000 00 0 51955y Buunsu 'BULRIOS LONEoIUSR],
000 00 0 ‘000 000 iooo 00 0 000 00 0 100 0 000 00 0 0o 0 ‘000 000 ' _

_ M | _ | | _ Hjotse JO UOJESHEOY

3 81900
18101

JGIEJISIUILIPY JOIUSS 1abeuey) 1aBeuely 101usg 1012381t HOILONND HHOM O NOILYIIHISSYID

[:41=28 JUEISISSY _ 1012115 uIUIpY

£10Z YIEWIAON SZ OL £10Z ¥IA0LI0 61 A0 FHL HO- STIVH 1NO FOUVYHI ONV TNLL JO AUVINNNS

(NOLLYQINDN KU A3UNWN STIVS 3AVHS 100X 11 433X
FOLSYIVA

LEBNERNEE
"Il



LEIS 10§ SEY INQ obey) ARWwwing 404 XIpuaddy sag

! 000 I ) _ y‘ F | JUNOIDE UD UMBIPD :o:u.__u::Eemm

o 0519 _ . \ _ £L0Z/LLIST O1 ZLOZIOLIEL WOy 61509 2101
L. 05 29 _ ’ : ' £LOZIOL/L O3 ZLOZ/DLIGL WOl 500 feyay.
o — 000 ‘000 00 0 oo 0 '00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 log 0 3 81500 (7oL
) m 1000 WS 0 000 LS 0 000 loo o T.__ g 00 0 000 000 000 000 1noy sad 3 e121 BBRIBAY |
1000 00’0 000 oo ‘50 g 00 000 0. 000 . moL

- _ 4 _ v _ “..x; Lﬂfe 000 00 000 ___tmo1

00 0 ‘0090 ‘0o 000 00 0 fon 0 1000 To0 0 000 ‘000 000 000 Y 200 ToWpaIT TE0L
000 1000 000 1000 000 loo o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 i Bypo’
000 ‘000 000 100 0 1000 foo 0 1000 000 000 1000 000 000 loo 0 000 uanexe} ejerodion
00.0 000 000 1000 000 ‘000 000 000 000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 SIOPRID PRIMDSS i UDTEIURLILOD
000 000 '000 i00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 1000 2Py |BUDISS3;0)d - Apadaid
000 200 000 '00.0 000 00____ 000 000 000000 000 oo %00 000 SuoHenoBaN - Auadaig
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 '00 0 000 000 000 000 '00 0 000 e
000 __ 000 000 looo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 SWHRID JOUDBID
ol 000 looo 1000 ‘000 00 0 [oo o 000 00 0 lono 00 |000 ‘oo 000 S101paID PAINIASUN WM UONEINIMILICS),
ﬁﬂ__ ﬂ | g ]

3 %1500 3 Nkl
el _ abviany

abruepy _ sebeuey) 101Usg 1g12000g HOILONMA #H0M 40 NOILYHAISSYTD

£1L0Z YIEWIAON SZ OL £10Z ¥IF0LI0 61 GOIYId THL ¥YO4 SILVH LNO IDUVHI ANV 3WLL JO AYYNWNS

(NOLLVAINDIT K1) Q3LINIT STIVS 3avHS TOO0M Ll 433X
Folsviva

(L -



xoq 24 63 SAXOG SAYE JO VOISINUY
00523 {iayeasely wap sad 05 13/ swap oL 61 dn} saogo Aped pny) of Aawpg w09 i
{tumisuw 053) 00543 ayeasay; way sad 0g 13/ sy O} o1 dn} iamieg Aeq waN | SL
opw 30 GE |3 seawsog Guunagneys 053 Uayeasa way sd 06 |3 1 swayl 0} ol dn) Aseaiq Aegawes {euoppY pue BusuiciuaAul
g iadpy 13 alIs way 500 Ay
apw sad 4 13 afieapy
yoam | xoq { dg $O5RD JSURIL 00 yeig
jAuosiad 3am/x0q/d}z gy | 52
smoy sad 06 813 Aunoag p ary %oam £ x0q / dg) 5] (uon23(103 pue feA2iay) syse abeioig
abeigg xop
TIPS BUTHOIINRG Sping sejey [eMLioy T e 5pEin
payi alojseleq d4$
Q01 Juejsissy
0ot JUBISISSY 00! ElSISSY 001 JUBISISSY 051 | J0jeAsSiuupy
051 | JOJRnSIUIpY GLl | JOJegsIpy 051 7 Iojessiuwpy G/l Z J0jRSIUILIDY
Gll Z Jojeqsiinupy gel 7 lojegsiupy S/l Z lojeqsiunipy SZZ 1 JOJRLSIULDY JOIUaS
GZZ | 10jRgSIUNLpY JOIURS GGl | JojeLSiulpY Joluag 67z | JOleNSIULUDY JOWSS (1174 Z JojensIuWLpY Joiuag
052 £ JOIESIUNLPY J0IuaS Sl 2 J0jeaSILIIpY Joweg 05z Z JOeaSIuLpY JoluaS G/Z | Jabeuep
G2 | ;abeuepy 00z 1 sabeuey G2 | Jabeuep 00t 7 Jabeuey
00g Z tobeuey GZZ Z Jabeuey 00t Z Jabeuep (74 | isbeueyy Jowusg
G2t t sobeueyy Jowag 052 | jabeuely towes GZE | 1obeueyy loiuss 0se Z Jabeuep Jouag
05t Z Jobeueyy Jouag Gl Z efeuey toiuag 0SE 7 Jabeueyy sousg 0S¥ | J03924(
005 Jopang 05t Jopang 005 10940 005 Z J0pRIK]
Hydoey apelg Jyjdary dpelg T ETEY apeIn Jydeey apeio
POy SeUAACIDY J4S papwi Apadold 448 pajuI otsudI04 448 2IR08Id LB

SMO]|0) SE PAIEINIjED STUN SINUJLl § 03Ul PApjAIP 'S15Eq 1509 SWI} AUROL UE UO pajejna|ed Si uoielaunial Saniug pajeroossy au) pue 43§

SasUadXg JO SNPaYDS PUE SonjUa Pajeloosse PUE 2aNjIEId Ulew 43§ 10 Sajey Jo abIeyd

O o .

ddS



8je}sa Juanjosu ay) 0) pabieyd aq [Im yoiym ‘$39) yoseas asnoy saiuediuon pue AisiBay puen ‘sebieyd Jauno) se Yons ‘sasuadxa JIaup Inour 0sje ABw S3NjUT paIRosSY ay}

o sad dgy Jo el
posaidde swasny g anusssy WH s 1o pafimp
st joney Aessaosu J0 Jnsal B Se paurawn ebesgn

[ELUN

850
€0
b0
0

{3) e abieysod

(afisy) ssep g — aBmsod
|lews) 5849 g - 8besog
{ofimy) ssep oy ~ 3Be1SO4
(Irews) ssep a) ~ 2b&150d

abejsod

0L0
200

oLo
13y

(3} odojaaua j abed Jag

{sazs &) sadojaausz

saded BulAdoomoud jo abed |
Jsaded uogenupuao jo abed |
Jaded papeay jo abed |

BnAdo3070N g [ Meuones

{suawasingsig z XicBeye ) sasuadxg 1oanpu|

sasuadxa pasinquues Apadosd pue swniwaid aaueinsus Jayo pue Buipuoq ‘Buistaape SB SWway Yans o} ‘pajiuy jou JJE Jrq ‘Sprigul
asayl Wudn ou wm 'J500 Je SiE)se ay) ¢ pabireud aq |wm aseD By) Jo uoqensiuupe sy o Bunejas se paynusp) Ajledyiads aq UBD UDIUM ' IS AQ pauyasp se sjuswasingsig | Aobsien

Tsawasingsig | Auobeyes) sesuadxg 1aliQ

paunoul ase Ay se pied aq [im pajiu sJojsejeq
dS Aq paunoui sabieyo jevonippe Aue ‘popualxe S) UDHRASILILPY AU JBY) JuaAa au) U] AIESS303U Se 9jB)Sa oY) 0) predal SpuUny sy pue pajou JIpa.d 3q [\ aoueApe ut pied pue pajq $89) Aue
‘pouad Jeak om} pajedionue ay) ueY) S$3| 10} pjay 818 $PIC0a1 Al puB AUea PanjosSIp §1 Auedwo) ay) ‘Ales papNUCo S) UONBRSILIWPY SU] 1By} JUaAD 8Y) Y| parossIp uaaq sey Auedwoy) sy
83u0 Jeak auo Jo pousad Jayuny & Joj SPICISI oy usl) o) Juawannbal sy snid *1EaA 3Uo Jo pousad B Jo} SNUTUOD M UoNELSIUILPY al) Jey uondwnsse ay uo paseq s1 afueys wnwiuw sy}

juoy dn pabieys

osje stx0q Jad 53 Jo sBrey uonannssp & ‘uoyippe U piay xoq J2d 0g 073 50 §18J B Je spuauuiodde uonensiuiwpy || Jo 1padsas uluoy dn pabieyd 19621015 $1294 Z 10 pouad wnwilm ¥

[y
Ea R R

ChE O R .

d45




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

(n the matter of Keep It Kool Shade Sails Limited
{In Liquidation)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Winding-Up 19 October 2012

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitaiised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at tus
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above Includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are ¢claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give detatls of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any {(and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule € to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or refation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turmnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD. )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up Is made by the court at a ime when it has not already gone Into

liquidation by passing such a resolution

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




11

13

411

812

831

. GUIDE T3 L rezs
ENGLARD AKO WALES
Intreduetinn
w-n & campary gu-nn Siidaton he cesln of Lhe prbose thngs s padt sub of In
Tha eretisn who

hops (o recove) scme of Wk detls o o the sessls
w diract Inksiosl bn tha feved 8 beels 81 1 parLisul s tha FamuUnanl Ten
The

intaemacoa sbhoud
chabenge ihose Ly condidat 10 by grteiaive
Uquidation pracodure

Liquideton wiing U] W e el sommon byps of deporaly meohenty

Procedus e v uar-dlne w ol 4 pompany's alskm arigilng L

tealsation of 4% Akt b e Sxtebill et procesds In & prencribed eeoar of

primiy l.ln.iidlw mup b sbhar w\rmy -nn Nl irebituted by rastiuion of Ihe
when i by eCiuled by crdur of e oot

Volniary Squdslon w W hoth beweven of (he s An Insclvent wikarlary
NIIIG-'H = ¢ailed & creddets volurtary lolﬂ-\ [ohen shimeriated b 'CVL) In
L Iype of Bqulbslion BN INech Iy (i SEuOAnat o o8 lowilaier

cendins pan vile o the appanissnl of the Squastor ol the Eref meeling ¢ ctedenrs

I b toTuivery ukdation on he aeher hare e Junciion of Raukdaid & In meal
cuves bulluly perferned rof by an L3 [
ofical Fazgross Tha cfficial racervar (n n, offcer of e court e #n oSl baiorging
o The ineghwercy S6Ves ¥ Scal compuary quidetions, e oficidl recerver
anwummunnmuhmmm. Vitwra there
oy wgnFicend Baes a0 wotvency pracibioner el rh-nni-duwn

Vare on puolvarcy praciiionsr u nal spponied e sBual febaleed AN
quadalal

Vs 0 boliows ha courl
mAY appand ihe ormer siesiontiuior be nel a3 hudtm In such casde Lhe $Miclel
cacoioel gaes rosl becoene Squidntoe An ndminelialor ey wied SubLIqUENy Bil 08
Mqudaio nm GVL

The ML comemites
in 8 Aqdgation (whather voiunlary of compusory] e GiedNore have Ihe righs 13

wpwainl & commiiien caled [ ligukdetion commities wih & misimum of 3 and
mazenum ol 5 mambais o meniicy Lhe nur.lurhlhuaumw PP n
ntriydupd 8l D Craflon: beling wha

mhmuwlmmw\u—uﬂnu

The hqunislw @l CaF B St pesting of the commitas wibin & weaks of Iy
auaskishmend {01 Ny it of st e inter), khd MORequenl maslings mosl be
e rmmdise,

Wit Intormatien vhouid ba Brovided by Lhe Heuldsior?
Wi Guiny hases of renmmetatian

wmmiwmnhnunumndn-m o qutintge:
whaumd wulfitml IPEaRing ikSH G ke BT ble e commites i

If aag parl of Phe themariemioan 18 souphl ©n & Henk Gty Basic the Bouidaior sheuld
pravide drsabis of U kTS Hme orlls wead ird Crrent charg+-oul felas -oithy
gradas of sall o Bme pattle Wha Nt Dedr o whe ars Tasly 8 b invoteed in The
e ovws yepacds of Lhe cave

Ve Eaazos ehcuid ano provide debxts end the coul of sy weirk 1t Ras Been &
wremtded o pat oug Wt 4ausd be oy Wb budmtr
ar it et bar ah®

Nwach hiw s Aty bapn 3unad ind. 1y hinsdaber virid wiate e propossd sharpe

on P poondt &) Gale Wil pivdaie a4 axplandicn of wie1 nax een schiived P

nﬁmmlmm-ml“ﬂwmdhm-:u
. Tt

change e
cave Wi the propased » ¢oicuztd & 4 bmp soTy hhza, The beicel
o tacions ihe Tarse apenl and ihe Sveregm m-mum nhmw:-n-ﬂ
Iy gredus uf ook and analysed by Eppropnmy Beity T shauld ¥
mh-ﬂdqutl‘h-l-ﬂwmuuu
plhsrainn be ¢l Gul by 1 Bopmiste o b ar Ned alatl

ARer he basas o temunesation heve Baen Riad

oy
aciviy Shiie Bikes b 1 47 CAGE S 10 ) Crarge-sd Jates durng Dm piiod
yndet e Tate & sk b deacioned by pracken o Ha. voin by he patods
pplc st Thi fpussiar shonid dies prewaa databe sncd Bhe ooel ol aivy work St
m.:n:n:wt-nuummmhhwrunhhwu
Fun ot har ki

Clsbutentrinnid 108 oiher s1300080

m-munm.-mﬂmhmaunmahmw
taegonss

Catpeny | enbursemarts Thasa sir COEts white Cuie M Igwclie axpenditurd
ety seleable ol le Py iuidalion nd @ parmend By & Felapendanl thirg
party Thetwt may Pchata G sppsipis adverisng rom by siirege powitge
intaphane charges frivel srpemes -nq-ahnm.'l!-—hnﬂb“
Nandwior ot hes o1 har olaff

a2

44

LR

T

73

pragress of e Saurdation, wnkias lhe commEties darncty tiharkma  This prowdsd &n
y S57 Uhh Somamiion ko mondts ardd Ciaiir e progaen of the eatrency
ard the lrvel o g dgulaator 5 e

Fixing the Squideter s rermime!aten

"h.bnh Tor g he Rquidukor ¢ 4MURSTVON fu bet oot in Rules 4 137 - 4 1278 8
Fuigs 1565 The Gusbt alaia thal Ihe reronaration whallbe fred:
a0 proarlage of the vele 6 Ihe asasls which wea reslond ot dinirbuied o
bolh,

by refsiance 1 e =9 peoptdy gheen Ly the quidsior erd by stall #h KIANSING
10 s kv b Hquidilon, &f
- b aMmOUN

mcwummmu“unhnmm
and Sdtereni buerd may bu uad ior @fersrt WA dore by the
Ieuidhsior VWhare e ewranediis 4 frad xu 8 parcenisgs Afeanl
parvemtages may bt i Ter otlarard ienge dana by the Bausiaene

i fer mom&hmnm-nm}hi.nmmm-nmﬂu—o
basas o 2 ba Pred \Mm-llulwdc
prsaniage Inhh_ﬂ 0'

wppied  Fluke 4 137 upl---mnluum-nh mn Ml\ln
ragird 40 Fra lRrwig shatl s

B romplexiy (of ofherwiss) ol e dies
By HpgARETY of e pacepional nd of degrad which fabe on 1he Laudslo
S0anectnn wih the machvent}

* nmwmhhuﬂm-mwuh—nmw-u oF I have
carned Gl b dusers,
s vuia and fushrn of B iile wiien the Sauidater hes Uy Seal sih.

If 1hare o na Dguidation commtse o Ihe commiise does rel mens B Heoulin
d.mmmlnn, W hequsinbor 3 romuneahon mimy be Tixed by & rypahition of & mestng
crndiors  The sredters lakd ssUrt of ihe ssma aleie a4 apply o e crdt W
m tommiies A tawohdtion spedlying Ihe 1eims om which Lte bquiduios e b be
1IN0 7Y be [akers ot e e iangs which appoints ihe Bquldais

11 i semunarakon fa met Tired ¢ ABgve W wal b faed In et of ha fallgwng waje
will b4 1304 by g el g wpphca o by i bpteior Wi the Schrdsor
may nol make Gtk 4R dRpleon pilsss he has Rl vd %9 gal bvs Temunei Wit
fued by he commities or biidiay &s dewcrimd shove sl |y any fese ndl e
Ihan 18 Aoni sler N ZIpOHITE in 2 ocermpuledey Slacetoh, 8 wil bs W
socordence wilh ¢ acais ba: o ¢ e Rutes

Vovare I kguicelion Iofiows deeclly b o 0 SATINLISION 1 which the Tqulalos
hud acisr s wominisiaior e b OF remunsrstion fied in the sdminsisbon
santnues (o splr b Ire liguiexon (eubje Lo paragrash & belew}

Rovlww of remararation

hinmse thare hes been g el ond 1 gha snce the
twrals of the fapddalin's remeraratgn was buvd I anu-u may veqond that h be
unged The raduetl KUl 1 made o (he semy body as llaly sporoved she
(amuneizian and the sees fuvt aaply e (o (be original spproval

1 Cwingory 2 dlaburqamariv Thuse sre couh thal are directly ralarsbie 1o W
Iquidation bnd ot ke 8 par-asnd Lo an Kkxdepandent Lhwd pasdy The: ¥ wchasy
ahared o sfocabed opis Pt 228 be a¥acaled o she dgudancn on a prapar and
i+asonatie bass for exarple busiins misags

Catagon | L agprevel SRNOLD

quACSIOr nhpul e farirpeit e 1) dciGas nfoamatiers SbGLE e i e see wkf FE

Any aiher aipsnass Calagoryd debursimietds may Be S ands I vy hive been

woproved ik hati o 14 |mltquhurnm.m WWhin seakly
nppioval, $ Byukiator shool sxaeln, o sech GeMMgry of Bxpenss e saaz 00

whath vk ERatpe it baang made

This CINEG A6 Aot paimisatie

g of
rga addiional 16 the qudetor  remundralion,
recovery of Baslc gvetasd coals such ma GfMe And pqupmend malal
deprecistion end harghe

Ristheathant lor secured cndion

WWhwre iha dguslatss Fealees on el o bahatl &f @ BecUM cradior and ratenves
Iemuneralidn g of fep procsads (vae patagiaph 11  below), he shouk] dscioss Ihe
amourt of el Futepraagon i) the comTriles (1 Bwe = dna), e sny oeslng o
ulln-umr-dhhpm-d‘duhnmhhﬂ and w1 ety rapaTs b
sardyio oadesny

Pragrass raperts and rquuli far furthar Information

Thow Ecpuidiater b regquired 1o und wnnusl ogtesd reparts 1 credists The rapors

o Sobade ol ik Lad e e remurmrsiain o e MRatvior (o f Rt Lied &
o S04 of I EEOd e ctahe taloet S the paiod of B Hped o B 1T
o s batzs s vpmes Ced o JamUnBEROn Chitged dusing ihe pericd of the
fnparl, ioapecive #f whathsr £ wax sohualy paxd g s pened {xxrepl
oty € KEnd a0 & ol beviad W which pasa § may be g o4 ihat s
weitand wvy for e pacwosd i e sapael,
lh-whhnhnwmnmmwamu
Temw DO ' gt covarsd
W&-mlwﬂmmm—-&hmu
whaibwr pA TR naa scivally it Whring e pancd of i repadt
-mnumm-uwnnwmuwuun
separ_ wreagmcive ol whathit S rivarl Sas sciually mada hurng Tisl pered.
+ % olatwepnd of e cHtin’ vigh o recuest LAt WicHmalion, ¥ ealanad
Facagragh T 2. el has bt i chalenge the Iicddsod | emuretatass sl
scpansen

m:tunolm-ﬁilmrw:vfmupmhm
an. beran mrepmted K [ SEp0Ee8 0 B G400ng 1 tetuire e bquicdeidl s
w-udummnhw jetiarely heflhar il ration sbou
U Fomanar sl ard £xoeeer oot tufl e 14per. A raquasl gyl be iwoing
mng sy be xeeds wEhet by » WOWEd CradRer o iy e ursivis of crachine wch e
comtenes of @ has M inveue of ursecrid Cradin e prchefng hessel) @ Se
et on 3 T DL

The iquidetae mustl provics a 1qua stad infarr wion wihin 14 days urliss he
consgiaie lhal

o e a0l con) Inmaivad in plesarng Ov Inform sbon weulkd M LXC8SATS OF




w2

Y

v dcions waukd be predcal 10 lhe sanduct of the Enukdalion o ight by
wupacied bo il 10 Vicknca 4ganal any parsan, w0
The [quidater +5 subjac io art sbiyxtian o convicantiality in retalon - e
Informetn tegesaled

Powhich casd e Byl give Lha 148000 for adl providing the Infomsfion:

Ay crpne mgy apply L e G0N Wihin 71 daye of e Bquidstor o 1ohunal ko pravkin
e tequasied irdormation, or W #ply of e 14 snys ima ImlL lor the pravison of
tra indorm Miwn

Provinien of Information - addilenal rguiremetie

Thwe oqukciion mamst provide cefteln inloom el absid Ihe Lme it on (ks case L
ot charps Won requeal by eny tradiba: dirstier Of sharsholder of the cofpany

The Intoem Mo which musl be previted |s —
tha ictal rumber of haurt apanl O Ua gane by 1he Iquidatod or ala i assgrad 13
Wy cans

+ dor ewch ginde of salf L sveregu houdy rate al which thay sre chargad sul,
(b rumbet 8] hoLrs speal by each grade of slad i the relavanl perod

The period isd which i Inoimlion must e pravided I B panod from appainion i
o Ut o OF Bhe monl incant paviad of alx muniha reckoswd fom Lhe dais of te
Myddaion s epposmanL, & Whate hy hat vacsivd office the deu tat he vacaled
ofte

The Iniormtion musl be provided wihin 18 days of teosipt 8F e 1equesl iy (e
lquidatae and (equesie musl b made within twg rean dram vaou!len of office

Wikat i 9 eredior b @vant el

Fopaph In cases whelw thers 13 @ Tunlenon sasaniine i m i dipiare wv 3 body
rha v Sethork) 1 Bpprive e Boukater s tars  To ormiin Pam be ety oul i
AN oy Y (HQUETS e Bouidaton te call @ LWL Mealing I ardel b d (hiy
ol sl tas Pt G4 0 s of the crediiey sl GonOLr weh B 1ecumel, which
I b arnd Lo e i stor bn willrng

U u crdie belawn tha the Squideior s remunersion w 100 high, the Seee iy
appropiisle o+ he wxpardas inourned by tht Equkiator 1o in el Ine counalanca
sucasalve bha may provided ¢ in oondRions are mel, SPRlY K T oeud

Applicalion may by 1he COUN iy ARy BBCWSA CreADr o DY Any Unmedlied
i providad A 10 T ST o s of Lnvacured CredRore {inchoting
himial) S 8 0 e e Mg /by souA Any wch appization mod be
ot e | werks o D WICIE 1eodming e beultator's progre ms g in
which tw i ol Pha azparad s i iy o g
n“lmn%!-bnn)nuumu«mwhwm

» it Mhal e rRngnarstton
bo reducrd bw pasly be chanyed, Sy The wipivass e i rupais Unisws
[he coud Oniats rwing I8 CONS i T maplicaton musl kry el by the acpliten
vt ol oul of Lha pvaelh OF B wsobeyn] o0 pany

Appendis
Suggeated tarwml ot the proviskon of normation:

0 | gidarce mmasd tn vch

ot 0ut tha Kailowtig sugpdeled

Jarmut o Pet prelan of INormstsh wha sesisrg perm al of reenrsraion Howeve! thy
taval of tacimars v e beirw Y it e appeepriale 1 o CARES e wil by pliedt s

of repGonat) LD e mara pomplex satkid e cerrsaences o dich

canmduratons
ity iy izt ' dorhetins previded ard by lemal

Hanalive sverdew of The Liie

¥ a8 cnaes ré9STTh 40 cemUNH aLion shouR] provide & matisive svervivw of he cobe Mibera
sulirrant v o pvaTew B0

Tra irformaton
2 e wiage ol whith | In baing provided An ovarview saghl irahids

the congually o e ctee

ry Ialng on =
ha Rgucekt & shectiraness
fw vl wndl relurs o1 the propedy W quinsEan

Prinvdied will 354 UKOn 1ha basr of Bases belrg soughl o ieported upon,

n sxplingilon o the rehara 8 the lguidaior v o Wiet sissumurd of e
ssaigrment [nchadng e aalcpaied ek L credinih srd U sutsems §f owa),
al virw ar Aaw £ sragnmant s L be hardied, exhadvg Jossens on 1A o
mbconiiting ead the Bppoinbnect of advisars.

any signiicant sspesis of e cass paiadarly Bncse het athect ihe remansaiion e
rad dxpended

tha sppecra for subsequenl CHENGSS in sliEiagT

e aps Laken i eutabloh he views of crediocs pelcUbry I relstion 10 agraaing the
srosegry & the aescrwwent, budgeting nd fea drrwing.

amy ety B ammatd bl PRI shon.

axiase of e iy profreneanly AChatng KB aciorns, WM B Chirken how Iy waie

"8 e 258 parLCUEY 4 | Wewberl rbieg

maruagrg e ol bpwr wirutagy wen aad wd Dol ad

deiain of work wraleriaaen ey e packad

any adgional vaue Brouchl [t he satais duing Tw pevod Ko whech th Bquldein
wares K chabn Incr ke FemnaTabon

Thme cdal basln
Whars 47y pact Of 24 oM@ I3ion 9 O R propossd 10 be pekicielsd an 8 Ema cose bua,
provide

ot and reporta &0 Ja

A ikl Doty chamty stalyg the wals of by

gl hurvs rwem unil Wk g ks af (e Shel fervn e 0 charged i B

Busignmend, pad e poliry K HTavir g dhe CON1 of Mppant Axl. Phatd it AR

It Tl ime wi b Hecred 1 Ay A Tt greater Jan § St

A sescrytion v werk pissed gul wivgh mipte wechuds

- tuiaie of i) ndeztnhen damd T perivd rrtiind ty the tatde of ke £pand (CF (e
poriod

= an sxplaneson of ta gradas & el ueed 18 wndedtaid B Gflarent teak Da7rind cutl
g v FaESOns whvy i whk NEARSpnale 107 Lhaed A48 10 Da uaed

~ 37 ComIN O I 19Uree 0 Big numetiey of bet apecd SECOMparANg the
1aques] L Eyuideicr wahas b muky

T apér® &3¢ cherge nk memlirias i gh dppropione lornat

What © the Squiditer Is Bviaiivd?

¥ i Bepadater onakistn that P s Axndt by
v fhe procefing edwministiation w rmuMfctey o bl

Other matiéss ralattmy |4 wmunesiion

111 Whes Ihe bquidaiol raskaes sanris 54 bahall of # swcuted rior he b ariiied to

e ramunaralonl ol of The prorvide o S48 In atcarderce wilh 4 Scas s g in the
Ruden Uity hawave e kuiabor wil wgebs Ihe baua of fvs loa e diafing wah
charged sars/b mid T socarsd ceier once il

112 Whars twd {er mme) ol amidacors wen sppokeed § 1 K them 13 33 ex batwedt

Inemualvas how Lhé (EWaRn poysbis should b appodionad  Any disgute
Witvaan S Wy by (6laiad s S c0UA, b Commaise of i Mealng of Ciedior

113 U e appoinisd Hquiisler 1y # solcdc) sad smplays b own Bm 1o sdl in e

aoharcy prolt siuie Muy nel be paid unisss suthoreed By T coTesiiee e
oraditors or 1ha coun

thA 1w owew Smuidalar In pace i paadher 0y nnokgior &

onurl rdet whath wad It ofec| tekiwihe i £k 10 hirvw
whiptd I TAlRTION by ue rermunacatioh OF e naw lquidmor Ul a hetler detemmination,
t4 sahalon Of court ardaria mads

wrnmy
e bmpon e sams Ormt By wil osuslly 4gie e EpSarIrEnard batwheh tham.

118 1hare may siee ba soRsyupm when Gaditork Wil &R 10 make Ry graivble
thenisaivis

2 puy lor T kguiss be carry ded iaky which camnel b bl ber oul of
Wrtwitar the

ralaling to remuraralion
Eflective due

The guife sopéas whers & company goss o foudsan ¢n 9 akey 1
Movember 2011

W1 vaehd g Brvkls e wpenl aerd chage -out valus Inforrahen I & labular Rt for sach of
tha bme pariode 1epiiad upDA, wih wirk SaikaSed (4 subdedded] & Wiy My 10 Lhe
csunslsnces of ihe Sana

Tine olowing mress of S50y 918 Bucguted ke u Bams for the eraiyss of lme shent

,
.

.

Adrrrminyon snd planning
Srresagations

Rpylsabon of seseie

Trmésng

Cradbors

ANy oihet cass specric mallyss

The Roliownng calaguien are Migueied 0o § ke (or anaiyue by grade of et

Pt

aragar

Oknar samor probesatisnals
Masmisnis 4o KXPor siall

Thi vt of fmcicmas g pea s above w3l fed b appmpre.s in 5 coeed and
ot yaderul:ons of proparioeadty wil sopy

whars Cumuiaie Ere cosle sre el ene wigrectid o e deas Burn £12.000 the beulinres
whould 48 8 INNSGM. als B jhy mosber OF houre BIYE SYITEQE 4816 par hour ard mxpisn

bere Stats e W et batwesen £10.000 w HEDAN0. 4
[ ]

g dotmhed By o axplareton will B malesated



